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FBI

Date: 11/30/62

S O S

s Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
Vig - AIRTEL AIR MAIL
{Priority or Method of Mailing)
________________________________________________ L
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)

FROM : BAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461) (P)

WEEKLY SUMMARY

w is still
b ! however,
spoke brief

e -

| history.

The following .nformation was furnished by_

ant advised on 11/15/62 that on this date -"e_
ij was at the Desert Inn Hotel where he L

an the longest trial in Federal

also discussed another litigation

1 in which t are involvéd, ,which is probably a hearing in

| Information from !, if utilized, should be
: carefully paraphrased in or O further protect the identity

of this source, This information is not to be disseminated

! without Bureau authority,

(1 - 92-461)
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LV 92-461
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San Francisco regarding an order by the Fedoral'biltrict Court
in Nevada instructing the Desert 1 cards
d IOU records availabl

»
as tooeasily
probably foul himself up on cross-examination.

“mentioned that JOHN “JAKE THE BARBER' FACTOR
was coming as Vegas on 11/16/62, at which timeﬁ
and others anticipated meeting with him and di
er the possibility of the present owners of the Desert Inn
purchasing the Stardust Hotel property from FACTOR, They

discussed the stand they intend to take with FACTOR when the
meeting is held with FACTOR and his group.

confused and wou

nformant advised on 11/16/62

i . They were joined
r " FACTOR and possibly by * who 1is
Facmn'sﬂ FACTOR insisted that he final
deal can con ated that the Desert Inn group secure
$14,000,000.00 insurance on the hotel so that FACTOR will be

completely protected. It appears there are very few other

details to work out and at the present time indications are
that FACTOR will sell the hotel to the Desert Inn group

WAA RS W A AANS A WA TV R ¢ R WY MWOTA v ALK RBae Vap e

advised on 11/17/62 that on this date
met with the informant at the Desert Inn
oth upset over the discussion they had

the prev1ous dav with JOHN FACTOR and they felt he was
unnecessarily delaying making a final decision on whether

or not he intended to sell the Stardust tel on the terms
expressed
with the

offered by the Desert Inn associlates.
the opinion that FACTOR would probably
deal as soon as they rewrite the i

telephonjcally instructed
to go 5
v some of the details of the pPro transactio:

—

Informant furnishusd no pertinent information om
11/18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, or 26/62,

\

Informant advised on 11/27/62 thai“

P dloa Tiacoawmd Tomm Woadkal mmd domAd andadd
agail at the Dessert Inn Hotel and A0GLCALOW.

DALITZ is still io Acapmlco, Mexico, where
approximately two weeks.

mam
PEBAP LLIIT LvULAL

'fo *ﬁl_.‘bbeen for

™,



LV 92-461

Informant furnished no pertinent iaformation on

-

<7 r,

Informant advised on 11/28/62 that ‘em tiris date
WILBUR CLARX, President of the Desert Inn Hotal, met briefly
with the informant, CLARK indicated he was leaving on 12/2/62
for Washington, D, C, and was goiog from there to New York
City. CLARK also expressed an interest to the informant in
purchasing several DC-7's which are presently stored at
McCarran Field in Las Vegas, He stated he could secure these
planes for $100,000.,00 each and he thought this would
poesibly be a good purchase,

It is noted that during the above period MORRIS
DALITZ has been out of Las Vegas vacationing in Acapulco,
Mexico, It is anticipated he will return to Nevada by the
end of November, 1962,

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS,




» L SUREAU OF INYE3LGATION ‘ Mr. Tolaon
. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Belmont
CuwiUNICATIONS SECTIO Mo, o
| : NETI W Mr. Cal'ahan o
Mr. C .
| TELETYPE e Detoggy A
; 7 Mr. Ever .
_ Mr. Grie 7 A
" - Mr. Rosan |
7) URGE 12-5-62 12-05 PM J13H Mr. Sullvan. .
Ir. Tavel . ...
TO HIRECTOR, FBI /92-3068/ Mr. Trotter
. Tele. Room. oo
Miss Helme
SACS, NEW ORLEANS AND NEW YORK Miss Gandy, ...
NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON

FROM SAC, LAS VEGAS /952-461/ 2P
MORRIS BARNE\ODJ\LITZ, AKA. AR. 00 LAS VE

JAMAICA. DATE NOT INDICATED. AT NEW ORLEANS HE PLANNED TO STAY AT ROC

v
| SEVELT HOTEL AND WAS GOING TO INVITE SEYMOUR WEISS, OWNER, ROOSEBELT
HOTEL, TO JOIN PARTY.

w FOR NEW ORLEANS DECEMBER TWO AND INDICATED WILL BE AWAY FROM
L LAS VEGAS UNTIL DECEMBER;TVENTY. HE INDICATED SEVERAL UNNAMED:

ino1viswts coiwe-ve MEer IN NEW orpEAns. (EEENENNENR

HE MAY JOIN OTHER G‘HOUP IN NEW ORLEANS OR TRAVEL DIRECTLY TO

Lol '>A GE om: \?v/
ReLaes 1o 5 BN -’Eﬁm Qv

i



PAGE TWO
LV 92-461
EUROPE FROM NEW YORK.
" NEW ORLEANS IDENTIFY OTHER MEMBERS OF GROUP AND ASCERTAIN

REASON FOR MEETING WHICH MAY BE SOCIAL.

NEW YORK CITY BE ALERT FOR DALITZ IN THAT AREA AND IF
POSSIBLE ASCERTAIN DESTINATION WHEN HE %EPARTS THAT CITY.

DALITZ ARMED AND DANGEOURS.
CORRECTION PAG ON LINF FOUR WD NINE SHOULDBE-—Y¥ACHT
PAGCE-TWO—LINE—TWO—WD—FIVE—SHOLD—BE—GXRAAY—MKY
LINE-FOUR—WORD—SIX SHOULD—BE—BEPARTS
END AND ACK PLS
WA 3-14 PM OK FBI WA BH FOR RELAY
NO 0K FBI NO BAM

TIME NO 2-15 PM
TU DISCOV
E HHEF
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Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT : j! 7

|

i

g

i

Date: 12/7/‘3
{Type in plain text or code)
Via __ AIRTEL AIR MAIL v
{Priority or Method of Mailing)
e e e e e e e e e e e Lo -—
, TO: . DIRECTOR, ¥BI (92-3068)
FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (92-232) (RUC)
BUBJECT: MORRIS umdn.rrz, aka,
AR
00 - Las Yegas-
Re: Las Vegas
possibility: subject and vl
- »Duort Inf ug»u;u;

4 N R
I 3 o JgReau . : t-21
B ! ﬁ.’h as: (93-4‘1)

B 'nﬁcurout& tolo
L o:l lm louw;“ reflectsi K
4 . 39471 uwth nubor&oie thu n.eounlt
Orlou- e

~

7

: York: (02-968) (m 2R
Lea: Angales (92-143) (Info)
lov lom (92—232) "
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tx

NO 92-232

has dial

telephone : 3 RO records
naintained as T 3 -

m:«:lud be knows subject DALITZ when

he sees t dual a a&momﬁ it in

New Orleans. during time gl othe¥i 1a’hetell He
did net kmow destinatio ties Whei ‘they Jhagked

out of hotel,

b? c acquainted with DALITS and did
p _ durisg pertinent period,
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NO 92-232




TEGRER

6 in New York City.

5 o DI:L, ld]g&gcml Agent in Charge

e = e e a e ae v s e 2 et e v

FL-4p (riev. Le-13=-5m)

o

FBI

AR
(00: Las Vegas)

\ng’ MORRIS BARNEY TALITZ, aka
i i

Re Las Vegas teletype dated 12/5/62.

New York will discontinue efforts to locate DALITZ ]

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

- s Date: 12/10/62
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT ‘
{Type in plain text or code)
Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL _
(Priority or Method of Mailing}
________________________________________________ L__....__.__.’_._.
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)
FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461)

=

2
) Gal

Bureau
2 - New York
1l - New Orleans (Info.)
1l - Las Vegas
RBT : b+
(77"

N 1

/l ]
Approved:(/ / 92\/ Sent

Per
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FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-56)
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PLAIN

Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: 12/10/62

TEXT

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

AIRMAIL

Via —
{Priority or Method of Mailing) !
_________________________________________________ L
F
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)
FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461)

MORRI 3 B.OBALITZ, aka
AR
(00: Las Vegas)

WEEKLY SUMMARY

New Orleans.

12/1/62 or 12/2/62.

"¥1l these guys are going to meet down ThHer® and they would be

staying at the Roosevelt Hotel in New Orleans
Informant was unable to learn the reason-was going to
Informant furnished no pertinent information

Informaﬂt aiiiﬁed on 12/3/62 that

anticipates purchasing the Stardust Hotel property

M! !!! !!!! !! JOHN FACTOR whereby the Desert Inn§rou

Louisiana.™

°72{/ ’

of the Desert Inn Hotel, was attémpting

be

carefully paraphrased in

Information fromx# if 231 ;p sh;tuld
T

of this source.

[¥) ther Erotec§ Jhe.identity
This Information is not to be Sseminate

without Bureau authority.

1089

$oarn

6 DES 13

Bureau (RM)
- Las Vegas
(1 « 92-461 Sudb,., 1)

7
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LV 92-461

All major deals of this transaction have been completed
and there are only a few minor differences still to be resolved.

n drawing up
ontracts and in negotiating with FACTOR. Although
are both out of town indefinitely, they have
ermission t0 close the deal with FACTOR, In
various executives oi ihe Desert Inn Hotel,

ommented that he thought had the keenest mind

gtvwnnogact momhan ~AFf +ha
P d VIR TO LV WCHMUTL Vi bllw BAUVUY

Informant advised on 12/4/62 thatFis still
attempting to work out some of the details w ave arisen in
cnnection with the purchase of Stardust Ectel, Informant also

ﬁare both out of town that MORRI3

learned that since DALITZ and
KLEINMAN, one of the principal rs of the hote reed to
come to Las Vegas from Miami, Florida, to assistmduring
the absence Mer executives. KLEINMAN wi Las Vegas
on 12/5/62, is still pposed toc adding more rooms at the

Stardust and N8 TNClCated that the major owne.s of the hot
were going ahead with this addition despite hic opinion. ”
also criticized DALITZ since DALITZ was insistent on expanaln

Reno or Lake Tahoe, Nevada, He advised informan* that there were
presently insufficient qualified executives to handle the hotels
that are presently operating in Las Vegas and DALITZ was the only
one who had exhihited any enthusiasm about expanding to the Reno
area. It also came to the attention of the informant that there
are varbus factions at the Desert Inn and Stardust Hotels and
various internal problems which have arisen among departmental

heads, expressed the opinion that several
departm s were intentionally waiting until and DALITZ
were out of town and then brought all of their problem

He urce of a lot of the difficulty was
he Stardust and Deserti iciu Hote
for the Hotels, These two individuals
n n n are continually causing disputes and
difficulties among the other employees,.

Informant advised on 12/5/62 that on this date
was again at tbe Stardust Hotel where he consulted with
of the hotel officials regarding the operation and

i
b



LV 92-461

m was subsequently joined by MORRIS. KLEINMAN
who arrive s date £ i, Florida, KLEINMAN stated

he would be availa should feel free to consult
him at any time,
i very worried about

that they were

in New York City.
It is not go e nd there is a
possibility If this is the case,
he will be 1 nse at the Desert Inn and
Stardust Hotels,

Informant furnished no pertinent information on 12/6/62.

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS,




- ¢. Is the surveillance on a public coin—operated telephone? N.&T—

D-143 (12-28-80) -
OFHIONMAL FORM NO. 19 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memonrandum

- VT ENSTTURT T T VAN T

JUNE

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (Bufile 92-3068 ) parte: 12/6/62
ATTN: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR COURTNEY EVANS

ﬁw.v - sac, 1as vecas [ IR & ‘-’D

sUBJECT: JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLANCE

tey,

7 4
.
RE: Title MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka

Chearernto o an A

Lnarscet b=

Field Office
Symbol Number ﬁ
Type of Surveills echnical or

MICTOPhONe ) gpmars ""

—— R, .“.-

1. Name of person or orgenization on wi.om surveillance placed:
MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, Desert Ian ii~tel, Las Vegas, Nevada,
)
2. Address where installation mede. Also give exact room number or area ks
covered:
Executive offices, Desert Inmn Hotel, space utilized by DALITZ '
and other hotel executives. N
3. Location of monitering plant: J
Las Vegas Office
4. Dates of initial authorization and installation:

Authorized 8/3/61 L7 V

Installed 3/22/62
5. Previous and other ingtallations on the same subject (with dates and p!cés

None

6. If installation is a technical surveillance, answer followmg qua

a, Is a trunk lirne utilized? N.A, REC"" 7 T e : "'""'"
) )&
b. Is the survelllance on a switchboard? N.A. w T -

L - Bureau (R.M,)(A.M.)
1l - Las Vegas
RBT: :jnc (2)

,,Re gistered Mail /-’/

PPN .

oo 0T ‘089 —

——
—
o



d. Is surveillance on a private line or a party line? N.A,
e. If a party line, how many parties? N.A.

If a microphone surveillance involved, state number of microphones actually
used and location of each:

One (Executive offices Desert Inn Hotel)

- & R ¥ - S

Is the installation part of a tel-mike? If so, give symbol of other side
of the combination:

No

Specific examples of valusble information obtained since previous report
with indication of specific value of each item and the date information

ch item involved: {0dd insert nacaa)
1 voLivead: \agQd ingert pages)

roasnd ran
Qi Ll

Chndao o
LA OV LVOWy L Vo Wil
See page 2A

Could above information hare been cbtained from other sources and by other
means?

No

Number of live informants (in field division) who cover same subject:
Three

Has security factor changed since ingtaliation?

No

Any request for the surveillance by outside sgency (give name, title and
agency ):

No
Cost of Plant Premiges:
a. Rental costs ror plant-premises: None

b. Give total number of cther surveillances monitored at same plant.

Seven



b7¢

9. On 9/17/62, informant identified va s individuals

in contact with MORRIS B, DALITZ and

— 1w ..

liAaviuali i L WL u;auw
ation reg ng some ol the activities of DALITZ which
arose in connection with this indictment. Informant also
furnished information regarding the peolitical activities
of DALITZ and his associates and identified candidates to be
supported financially and otherwise by the hotel.

On 9/28/62 informant furnished additional information
regarding the political activities of DALITZ and his associates.
Informant furnished the amounts to be contributed to the
various candidates by the hotel.

mant advised on 9/28/62 that on this date
subject#GEORGE GORDON, a2 collector for the Desert Inn
Hotel, a TUCKER, one of the principal owners, met at
the Desert Inn Hotel, Informant furnished information
indicatiny a criminal organization in Chicagoc headed by

SAM GIANTANA iad put pressure on the Desert Inn to secure
the services .f EDDIE FISHER for a three week engagement at

a syndicate owned hotel in Chicago. FRANK SINAT S
ry in working out the arrangements and“m
msert Inn employee, and PHYLLIS MC G , our
, alsc acted as intermediaries. Informant also

furnished information indicating GEORGE GORDON definitely
has an interest in the Desert Inn Hotel and is possibly the
representative of a third party who is an undisclosed interest
holder and resides cutside the State of Nevada,

nformant advised on 10/2/62 that DALITZ was

5ua-va. pHil - ARSI AR e i i A8 w AriaAia A i

considering disposing of his interest in the Desert Inn Hotel.
Several individuals were considered as possible replacements
for DALITZ. The executives of the hotel discussed the
possible reassigning of points in the Desert Inn and Stardust
Hotels and it was made known to the informant that the point
distribution as it appears on the hotel licenses has no
relationship to the actual point distribution. Informant
furnished additional information indicating SAM GIANCANA and
the Chicago organization have an interest in the Stardust

Hotel.
on 10/3/62 that anw
is a partner of GE

rest in the Stardust Hotel,

- 2A -
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Informant advised on 10/4/62 that the Desert Inn
group were considering purchasing the Stardust Hotel property
from JOHN ""JAKE THE BARBER'" FACTOR. Details of this trans-
action are presently being worked out and if the sale is made
will involve approximately $15,000,000.00. Informant also
furnished additional information regarding the actual point
distribution at the Stardust and Desert Inn Hotels. M
identified other businesses in which DALITZ and his a
atin

rink in Cleveland,

have an interest, including an ice
Ohio. Ianformant also advised that
the Desert Inn Hotel, possibly main
for DALITZ and several other of the hotel owners,
advised that on this date approximately $100,000.00 was
divided among the owners and other individuals, which money
in informant's opinion was taken off the top at the Desert
Inn Hotel. Informant identified several of the individuals
receiving various amounts of this money. '

Oon 10/18/62, informant furnished additional information
regarding the actual point distribution at the Desert Inn Hotel,

Las Vegas, Nevada.
advised on 11/2/62 thatm
ad been in Las Vegas a e considering
o the Reno, Nevada area. DALITZ
Mpursuing this matter further
0 DALITZ's op and others of the Detroit

group could never secure ¥ TICEN®E® to operate in Nevada,

On 11/7/62 informant advised that a meeting of all
the principal owners of the Desert Inn Hotel was held on this
Acte at the hotel, Various matters were discussed, including
the status of GEORGE GORDON and the position to be taken by
hotel executives 1f they are interviewed by FBI Agents.

Informant advised on 11/3/62 that

was being brought jgio the orgapni zation and haa been given
parmission to

in the Desert Inn Hotel.
He is to be on

He.
entered on duty on
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¢. If any others, set out the proportionate cost of
instant gsurveillance:

None

15. Cost of Leased Line for instant installation?
$29.75

16. Perscnnel Costs:

a. Give total number of special employees and/or Special Agents
working at plant and total salary costs.

Four Grade 7 clerksyfatime
$23,180.00 per ye

b. Total number of man hours per week spent at plant?

160 hours per week - monitored_iqmgifice

¢. If other installations monitored at ssme plant, list
proportionate number of man hours per week spent on
ingtant surveillance:

[ ¥ 2 T Py
ayv HIUUL'S pPel - woulk

d. If other installations monitored at same plant, list
proportionate salary expense per annum for instant
surveillance:

$2,647.50

17. Remarks (By SAC):

Informant has continued to furnish extremely valuable
information in the Criminal Intelligence Field, es j t
relates to the activities of MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ,%
and others closely associated with them in the owners age-
ment of the Desert Inn Hotel. This source has also furnished
valuable Intelligence information regarding other individuals
connected with the hotel and in several instances regarding
individuals not associated with the Desert Inn. Informant has
identified several undisclosed interest holders in the Desert Inn
and Stardust Hotels and has generally kept this office advised

e contemplated activities of hotel executives and DALITZ and
ﬁin particular, Informant is in an excellent position to
1 ify additional undisclosed interests in the Desert Inn Hotel

-3~



and to furnish information regarding money '"'skimmed off the
top' and distributed among the owners and other sources who
have an interest in the establishment. Instant source will
be continued an additional 80 days, UACB, since information
furnished by informant could not otherwise be obtained.

-~ 3A -

it



18.

Recommendation by Assistant Director:

(If this surveillance involves cryptanalysis, include statement that decrypted material is or is not sufﬁculﬂy
important to continue decrypting.)

This misur is located in the executive offices at
the Desert Inn Hotel and is one of our most successful instal-
lations in Las Vegas. Source has furnished a volume of excellent
information concerning skimming, undisclosed interests and
hoodlum operations in connection with the Stardust and Desert
Inn Hotels. SAC, Las Vegas recommends continuance and the
Special Investigative Division concurs. 5\

A
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SPECIAL INVESTIGATIV' DIVISION
December 14, 1962

Previous information has been
received concerning pians of
Dalitz to hold monthly meetings
with Desert Inn officials at
varying locations for security

b
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4241 (Rev. 10-16-82}) i Talson 4

a/’f ABelmont

DECODED, COPY ,j@ﬁg

Gal

Msen -

Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter

Tele, Roem __
Holmes

=2 Radie = Teletype

/

URGENT 12-13=62
TO L1RECTOR
FROM SAC LAS VEGAS 132240 A

MORRIS BARNE\K‘%ALITZ, AK A ARANTIRACKETEERINGA

THE FOLLCYWING INFORMATION WAS FiRNISHED BY
ON DECEMBE LD OMVERSATION BETWEEN

DESERT INN HOTEL ahD
wc SR ' rcseovsE TO A QUESTION FROY SAID THAT
HE HAD BEZN

2Y THE CESERT INN HOTEL.

INTRODUCED TO VARIC''S PERSONMEL AND STOCKHCOLODERS
_OF THE, DESERT IUN ANC STARDUST HOTELS AT A EETING CALLEC BY

“DALITA, Fwas QUITE CRITICI CF DALITZ' REMARKS CON-

TCERN NG E Or THY FIFTH AMENDCMENT N THE CVENT THOSE
S{PRESENT WERE QUESTIUNEZD BY THE FBI, HE TOLC OF CALITZ' \ %
tElANS,TO HAVE MONTHLY YE TINCS, REGULARLY WITHOUT NOTICE
PBEING GIVEN TO THOSE ATTENDINC, 1T '8 MOTEH 2URZAU HAS BEEN

-*PR; R USLY ADVISED THAT THCSE ATTERDING WOULD MEET AT THE
¥ £xe IVE CFFICES AMD THEIN ADJOURN TC ANOTHER ROOM FOR THE

%EETING. OF TH!S PLAN AND iN KESPONSE
TO A QUEST - REASON WAS
LOUD AND PROLONGED LAUGHTER

~
YA
t\
\
“&
\%}

5 5 0EC28 96?’ : o

If the intelligence contained in the above message is so be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraph mcdf order to protect the Bureau’s cryplographic sysiems.,



4-41 (Rev, 10-16-87) Telaon
Belmant
Mohr
Casper
Callohan ..

DECODED COPY

Gale
Rosen
Sulliven
Tavel __ ___
Trotter
Tele, Room
Holmes

Rﬂdl. - Tglg'yp. Gandy

™A = s ni=Yal [+ Vo lE N W 4] [FF Al Wad
FAUEL £ FPRUVE AL LAD VLUAS

TH1S
THEN

REMAXK WaS FOLLOWED BY
REMARKED

MORE LAUGHTER AND

D¢

AIRTEL FOLLOWS WITH VERBATI' TRAMSCRIPT OF PERTIMNEMT
CONVZRSATION,

RECEIVED: 804 P JCF

If the lnulliiaau contained in the above megsage is to be disseminated outaide the Burean, it is suggessed that it be suitably
paraphrased in order 1o protect the Burean's cryptographic systema.
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* . . Mr. Tolson ———
. ' Mr. Belmont. ..
FD-38 (n.v 2-38-58) - T I — !
it : Mo CovniToLod
i} “p, Arp, O
Vv

My, O

OO . FBI

|
|
|
f
|
:‘ M, DT
E\ fEotr Tvana N ;
B £ AR i
Date: December 21, 1962 :iih_p.wn"__ :
S S i
i ing in _PLAIN TEXT I B TR ;
Transmit the foilowing in Ty i plain Tesi 57 code) [ O _
: Tele. I"q'm
AIRTEL . . AIRMAIL Py e o
i {Priority or Method of Mailing) I Mizs Gandy..—-

0; DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)
FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461)
SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka.

AR
N P (00: Las Vegas)

WEEKLY SUMMARY

advised on 12/10/6%
oo Hatel with

e advised that olag to
74 honetic), (possibly loca n southern France. They are con- «I~
sidering byyij ; - where gambling cam be P
operated, Desert Inn Hotel, has agreed
to go to EM or DALITZ and his asseciates|
if the pnrchase 1a
| Information fro if utilized should be carefull
e araphrased in order to I ec e iden 0 8 source,
i ‘;.s 8§ information 18 not to be dlsseminate ou rean auther
A Btrea; (RM) '
~ Los Angeles (info) (RM)
1 - San Diege (infe) (RM)
; 2 - ca
. (M) v
BE&Z& “/?‘};""-n?de.’f‘“ ,364 o
s vﬁcﬂf‘?{/p. 18 DEC 27 1382







4-750 (Rev. 12-14-83)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

‘ Page(s) withheld entirely at this Iocation in the file.
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

One or more of the foliowing

¥ Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
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nd Pcontinue tion, and
m«l various aspects ofm at’ the
a1, and also discussed gsome of the ¢ f the

personnel with whom he will be associated.

lephone call from
Hotel, who adyise

,

ov o
' and were later ioinmed by 'L—"
fr York City K and wvhe o [dual
« They discussed the details of the purdhdse
of the S ¢l property by the Deserti Inn group from JOHN
FACTOR. stated they were 9329 to set up a new landlord
corpera e will be known as Ides Star Corparatise., The

Qg corporatien pap t Ci

ro Will be [iled 2t Carson y, Nevada, with the
Secretary of State. After some discussion it was TFTTUTT that thres
of the seeretaries in the office womld be named directors of the
corperatien; Only final details remaimn to be worked eut befere the
property can be finally conveyed to subject and his asseciates, and
the finsl papers signed.



Informant furnished no pertinent information on 12/11/62.

Informant advised on 12/12/{)2 that on th:l.s date several
2als met with _the ' : el ., 1ncluding

the plane, and tha subaect
and tell him i{o make sure that
iiding in the Desert Ian.

was in France and gag due back
im e otates on abouti 1 hortly th af i

$72U702z, S ereafier,
long distance telephone call from‘ W
portion of this conversation:

- “h
*»

to contact
e space i

b1
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SRR : .. .. st oo
ters
’

fod at . a8 cea e nu - o AR
pweua ne converaaiioe SpOKe 10
at the Desert Inn. adviaed-
/’ obably in Bergen, No k up
b7\,r » boal, but can't get out because of the fog. relayed

thir iafermation to after which the convers terminated.
- S .
- mentioned after he hung up the phone that SANM
TUCKER was Y in Norway with DALITZ. The group thexcontinumed
;he?ﬂd%oguaion of the terms of the contract to purchase the Star-
dus T Hotel.

Informant furnished no pertinent i.c-rmatiom on 12/13/62.

T Informand advised onm 12/14/62. that on this dat NN
met At the Desert Inn Hotel wiihmandm
cuaccdlgoneral conditions at the Hotel and cated

aev aC

organizati

-
¢
an
4 0 r oasther,

nfely, 40 CONId hot Work together,

tions
stated thtMns responsible for 90% of the trouble since
he had set an aanthority on everything, and it was
impossible te approach him and the other Hotel executive t
"been able to :Bpoach him to work out their problems,
was alee sFrmewnat critical of nd indicated that
for an organization the size Hnesert Inn Hotel to set up a

pro and then take off and play and tour ar

essible




occasion these incidents had been covered up by hotel authorities.
Their conversation then turned to the purchase of the Stardust
Hotel property by DALITZ and his associates, and coanitinued as
follows:

H v*rﬂ.‘;i



then departed and
e stated that the 1

a e talked Yo ’
discussed the possibility of

He stated the hotel had been wnanie
me new addition to a well-known
department store, and consequently it would probably be necessary

to put the second floor into rooms. This arrangement could also
provide for additional office space for himself and some of the other
executives,

Informant furnished no pertinent informatiom om 12/£§,16,
or 17/63-



and significant that

r the documents conveying

’ 3 g8l Hotel 0 Bup e L anu N13 associates As indicated by
the reason for this i3 unknown to him; however, it must

o vions ties DALITZ e e with people repre-
7 sented by# For several years# is known to have been
c closely assoc ed with members of the cago criminal gvyndicate
- headed by SAMUEL M. GIANCANA, It is very possible that is
representing the Chicago group in the above negotiations,

' It is significant also that ndicatM
the past information has been kept from imgself an
and they were not advised why they were required to
« This would seem to indicate that heretofor
have not had knowledge of possible undisclose
esert Inn Hotel,

and
s in

T

DALITZ should be considered armed and daﬂemus.
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VORRIS BAMEY LALITZ, AKA AR, *

LAS

THEMN N V1AV,
1S GOINVG TO PARIS T4

AND AFTESR THAT

b7¢c

INFORYANT THAT

| THIS MATTER WILL BE FOLLOWED =Y THE LAS YEGAS DIVISION
TO CLVELOPE FULLER [MFORYAT(CK TuE POTENMT AL FIREIGN
INTEREST 2F THE DESTRT N, CREOUP,

/
RECEIVED: £:54 p ,ﬁ_ b of,ég‘ge%;/
pabiianestian L e .
e Ty e BTk
- y ’
-r—rl"—' :

5o JANI 19?!

If the intslligance containad in the above mesasage is to be disseminated ousside the Bureos, it is suggested that it be auitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Burean’s cryptographic systems.
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Date: 1/2/63
Transmit the following in PLAIN
{Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL AIRMAIL

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)

FROM: SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-481) (p)
MORRIS BARNE ALITZ, aka.

AR

OC: LYV

yere completely astounded by the recent Presidential Pardon of
JOHN (JAKE THE BARBER) FACTOR. There had been a rumor for
several months that negotiations for :ne pardon were under way,
but no one thought it would be granted. ‘;f;’/, &

Vo T .
ghbappy with p who recaiily complaiyng
ement, with JIM y 4t theé Desert Inn Hotel.

WFORD "had run wild", had signed numereoys. . -
not authorized, such as gifts, railway, tickets,
i thak the hotel was now stuck wii et bi Liaw
‘brought LAWFORD into the w over the

1- ﬁ;ezﬁgél}.g; (INFO) (Rﬂ) “.BREG'Z%: ?02 306 f e 3‘2’

%’ i! !! !!ll III I\E‘Otb! Oh"ﬂ‘lﬂ‘ 11 JAN 5 1963 ‘

- A l?.‘

GOJAN‘JILJQSS V,bQ SN

Approved Sent «M”  Per
Special Agent in Charge

G
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advised on 12/27/62, that DALITZ and a party of six
probabl rave ugal, on or about

also adv aying i

) pen Tournament at Palm 3Springs, Calif., which
wtarts 1/30/63 S0 he apparently will not be out of the United
States but a short time on the forthcoming trip.
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FBI

Date: 1/4/63
Transmit the following in . PLAIN TEXT

{Type in plain text or code)

Via __ AIRTEL AIR
(Priorisy or Method of Mailing)
, t .
¥ | T : DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068) . \___:)_&L;L,(
FROM : SAC, LAS VMA?\ (92-461) (P)
A
SUBJECT: MORRIS BARMEY DALITZ, aka g | [
AR ‘b'
00: LAS VEGAS

WEEXLY SUMMARY

The following information was fucrnished by
on the dates indicated:

v & bk _d.dmad awm 10 /10/80 shad owm rhdm date_

ol the
el, W e hotel, ere he was in contact
b } with several :I.ndj.viduala. These contacts related primarily
to negotiations by the Desert Inn group and JOHN "JAKE THE

‘ BARBER" PACTOR for the purchase of the Stardust Hotel property

by the . Details of this purchase wers
day and the final papers
m ntioned that the subject
ucu:-_hnth tné country. DALITZ, ,/&Jy’)rui

, was still in Londo:, England, and
1n Parim, !'ra,nco.

tion Ir 4 ' should
ased in 0 ther protect the identit

&
r l-Chicago (info) (2.u.NEC-6 4 e

l-lim (Ini’o (n I.)
8-Las Vegas ( 461

KLE l
- 92-707 Desert Inn Hote )
l -~ _92-7? Stardust. Hotel) -

L.h-?u.-.:,“

SRESA 5 g e g ' ’
3

o L — .
- e mmer a e maim o —en ————n AT s e e o A W e A e AR L L




LY 93-461

nformant advised on 12/19/62 that on this date
Ma- again at the Desert Inn Hotel, where he was in
ce with MORRXIS KLEINMAN, They commented on an article
lected that
stated FACTOR
tion and

which had appearsd in local newspapers
+OHN FACTOR was going to be deported.
was at the Desert Inn when he received
he was extremely upset. FACTOR advised that he had
spent all these years trying to rehabili 1f and build
up a good reputation and that t-s» adverse publicity

time would be sufficient in itself to destroy hil.u*
advised KLEINMAN that the final contract for the p 3]

the Stardust Hotel had been signed, however, this information
ayed down from a publicity standpoint,

nor KLRINMAN are of the opinion that this

be made publ.c at the present time.

commented that technicrlly the property had not as
chased by the Desert Inn since actually all they

have at the present time is an uvptinn to purchase. They

will not exercise this option until atter the new addition is
completed. So while in effect they have made the purchase,
technically they could say that they were considering

the hotel but the deal had not as yet beem finalized. m
also stated the Fund (Teamsters Pension Fund) would ha

mortgage on the Stardust. The Teamster loan for $6,000,000.00
was originally made to FACTOR, but it was _ontingent upon the
Desert Inn group constructing an addition to the Stardust Hotel.
The addition will now be constructed by DALITZ and his associates
and the Teamster loan will now be made to the Desert Inn group

rather than to FACTOR,
m:a.tod that _vu due back in
Las Vegas 5] his date.

H also advised informant that he had been
contacted people in Mexico who wanted to know if they

could put slot machines on subsequently dock this

boat in the United States. i4 not know whether this
could be done or not, howev comwrated that they ‘
were doing it in Florida. He ntatod "TOMMY (probably T, J.

MC GINTY) has the slots on two or so boats and takes 505 of the

profit from these machines. This brings him in around $5,000 to E
$6,000.00 a month." | t

Informant advised on 12/20/62 that

returned
to Las on the previous night and on th with
at the Desert Inn Hotel. inquired of

-2 -



LV 92-481

the
this was high wal and he o legal basis Xor
this action. xplained t that the reason fo@r

this was becaul® JACKX FACTOR did not want his minority stockboliders
to know the hotsl had boon sold until he had an opportunity to

' contacted
. : - and wanted
vould bo all ri vrn the papers over to

g A stated he told he did not understand DUT Zgr8ed 10 do S0
76 if he first recMo approval of oither-or DALITZ.

informant furnished no information on 12/21, 22, 23,

or 24/62,
Informent advised on 12/26/62 that DALITZ had returned
to and on this dat® he held a brief conference with
at the Deseri Irn Hotel. They discussed various
erprises in which r1hey are jointly engaged.

stated that they were going to be in 3850 000.00 oun the
farm before they get any money coming back in, Production has

been delayed approximately thirty days because o 4
and shorter d he had talked to
and he was going to m have

o o Ca them c¢ver. Thew _re going to
start doliverinz tomatoes in February.

also advised DALITZ that they were expaunding

the Sunris@ Hospital and zdding approximately ninety additional

: beds. The hospital has dons very well and they have already

g got back most of their original investment. The group associlated
: with DALITZ and are also constructing a large shopping

center on Maryl rkway in Las Vegas, Mevada, and DALITZ

indicated that this "is about ready to pop". ,

\

ged that rece vod some information

| R

ACTOE OX LY WHIULI W UIOCBUNULAY '.py LUL BRI4F.
promised that if the Desert Inn group purchase
property ounty would build the necessary roads.
described this as a beau*iful piece of land located be o
the Plamingo Hotsl and on the west side of the proposed new
super highway. He suggested the posaibility of purchasing this

-3 -
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LY 92-461

property and constructing a long narrov lake on the land and
then comstructing homes on the lake front. He told DALITZ

that he thought they could handle the deal, but he thought they
should keep their interest quiet at the presont time until
after they have a mesting and finalize their plans.

DALITZ was not overly enthusiastic about the deal
and he suggested that possibly they should purchase property

on near Las Vegas and commence construction in that
area. a8 lukewarm regarding this and commented that
""you oneering too much over there MOE".

Inforsant advised on 12/27/62 that on this date-
rt Inn Hotel. They calle

for the Stardust Hotel, finto

severely and accused him of

people who

not being honost with the

ar ing his salary.
1' It appeared from the conversation that ”haﬂ sent letters
b to all of the reaident members of the Inn Country Club

in which he advsitised some establishment owned by his brother,

which is probably lc~ated in Florida. The inference in the

letter was that thce Desert Inn was connected with the Florida

establishment. DALITZ instructed him to send out another
ifying the misconceptions and make it clear that
has no connection with the Florida estaulishnent
ert Inn has no interest in this place.

They also discussed givim per cent of
the Stardust and they agre.d that th done. They
could not agree, however, on where they would get the 3 per

cent. Their conversation continued as follows:

DALITZ: I thoupit we understood he would get 25,000 a year
from there and then we would not have to give him
any points and mix him up with those people over there.
Even putting him in the landlord group over there is
mixing him up with them.

DALITZ: Only what we tell nim - we would have to take the three
points from someone and there is no treasury stock.:




LV 92-481

DALITZ: O.K. Supposing we consider one and one-half points
and we will take one~half from me, a half from SAN
TUCKER, and a half from MORRIS KLEINMAN,

The above coaversation is significant in that DALITZ
and nforrod are probably outside interests to
consider 1n giving points in the casino operation at

t ust Hotsl appear from the conversation that
/ 1.-- still not heen furnished complete information
& ‘ th. truo ovnorship of the Stardust Hotel and DALITZ
and do nmot fee¢l he should be furnished this information
at esent time.

: g tly attempted to coatact R
was unable t o) is
' 5 and DALITZ
~, yacht which Sk ought into anean.)

DALITZ j;;ﬁ_nt-d that he was zoinz on to Lisben (Portugal) and
he would be thers by the 14th or 15th of January.

Informant advised on 12/28/62 that seven individuals
from Las Vans were going to accompany DALITZ to Lisbon on
the 15th of January. Informaat was unabls to idsntify the

people who will accompany DALITZ, however, it appears thisms is
going to be a social rather than a business excursioa.

Informant furnished no pertinent information on 12/28,
30, 31/62, or 1/2/63.

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.




NOTR: The above info was reseived from a highly confidential

source coverinsg activities in the Dessxt Inn Hotel,

Las Vegas, Nev

and brought to the le.ﬂ'l attention in LV teletype 1/14/63
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AT LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

will follow and report activities of subject.

Additional leads have previously been set out to
individual offices by separate communications,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS'\.CE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
. R — :
‘4 Report of: Office: Las Vegas
Dere T——
Field Office File No; 92-461 Bureau File No.:  92-3068
Title: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ
Character: ANTI-RACKETEERING
Synopsis: DALITZ traveled to Europe in December, 1962, Subject

and his associates have option to purchase Stardust Hotel,

Las Vegas, Nevada, from JOHN FACTOR, DALITZ expanding other
business activities in Las Vegas, SUBJECT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED
ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

-P -

DETAILS:

d on December 10, 1962 that DALITZ and

e
b’ ﬁ of the Desert Inn Hotel, were to meet in
December 20, 1962 and go from there to a

m location in southern France, where they were going to look at a

hotel they were considering p a8 If the urchase this
hotel, it is anticipated tha Desert
Inn Hotel, will go to Europe ITS

and his associates,

sither resgmmendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and iy loaned to your agency; It and

-
Hhde iy bl ia o

ihwnhnhmmtmhdmﬂmmlﬁmw

.« -
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- s
» %@ : ey picked up ¢h has been under gonstruction

there dor the past se « This yacht is being-purchased
.- Jointl D. who was formerly associated

Wi bl

Engl

BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Stardust Hotel

dvised in December, 1962, that DALITZ and

his assoc ad secured an option from JOEN "JAKE THE

BARBER" FACTOR to purchase the Stardust Hotel property. A

Nevada corporation was formed and the papers were filed at

Carson City, Nevada. The name of the new corporation is the
Lodestar Corporation, Three secretaries in the Desert Inn

and Stardust Hotels were named as directors of the new corporation.
This company will be the landlord group and will continue to

lease the hotel to DALITZ and his associates as is being done

at the present time by FACTOR, The option agreement was signed

on December 17, 1962, Tied in with the option was a $6,000,000.00
loan from the Toansters Pension Fund in Chicago, which ioan’

bhad previously been secured by FACTOR, DALITZ and his group are
now to take over this loan, a portion of which will be used

to construct an addition to the Stardust Hotel.

The option agreement is to be played down from a

publicity standpoint and a0 public announcement is to be made
at the present time,

T

an. Hote
for the Do.ort Inn
out one phase of the dealy

t on the instructions of DALITZ and
was to retain pocsossion
nzroo-onts. a later dat

Av - ey

del iva one ALITZ and nls group and also give a cogpy

expressed the opinion that there is no
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LV 92-461

legal basis for letting
there are undoubtedly o

who %ré involved in the Desert Inn_and stardu-t Hotels,

+

Other ¥ Pasiness Activities

v T

3 ' . .

- mcm.sod in the latter part of Decesber, 1962,
that sub:] is associates have invested approximately
$850,000.00 in their tomato farm. Production has been delayed
approximately thirty days because of cold weather and shorter
days, however, they expect to start shipping fruit in February,
1963,

On January 3, 1963, the following pérsons ‘-'_, d_.

a r-nnnfv business lif'.ﬂ-ﬁ nnder the. namea nf ‘Gordo -4

----- A — - - Som -y

for

Incorporate&' 18%%. mmprings Road, Las Ve Vegass; Nevada.
ALLARD ROEN, President
355 Desert Inn Road, Las& Vegas, Nevada

SAMUEL A, TUCKER, Vice President
1437 88th Drive, Surfside, Florida

MEBRV. ADELSON, Secratary - Treasurer
37 Country ciub Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada

MOE DALITZ, Director
Desert Inn Hotel

The above business was incorporated on May 28, 1962,
in Nevada for the stated purpose of packing and selling fresh
produce within Nevada and also interstate, .

__L.l_-_l - - — e AL . Fo¥ .1 .I..IJ -
. i0 Ues per, 180& TAAT U l.nu]. 10

rooms mrmod to the Bunrise Hospita ,
Nevada, which hospital is I
others* usociated with them, pita
has dens very well since it w cted a fow years ago
and the iavestors have already rm:lvod back -ost ot«athou
original investment,

L

LJ, -

al

-(




LV 92-461

Qadvised in early December, 1963 that DALITZ
b’ and his associates are still considering expanding to the

Reno and Lake Tahoe, Nevada area
Desert Inn executives, including
b" are opposed to the move, DALITZ s e n at this

time would be profitable,
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CHARACTERIZATION OF INFORMANTS
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s
m' UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

2 ®
%}‘ﬁ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
L
& Las Vegas, Nevada
In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. Japuary 18, 1963

Title MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka

b?‘ Character ANTI-RACKETEERING
~t of sx s

Reference Report of SA ¥
dated January 18, 1963, at Las Vegas, Nevaa.

All sources {except any listed below) used in referenced
commnication have furnished reliable information in the past.

tue prr oerty

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FRI, [t °
S nvre, e

of the FBI and 13 loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not ta be distrib
your agency.

i
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January 5, 1963

gedly
ormation that Hoodlum Moe Dalitz
‘_ qh and Justice Department have put out

O ’V the word to Hoifa that he shoui
step down or Sonething

A
O



v F 5 DUT DR NSOMETHING TERRIBLE WAS GOINC 70 nAPPEN TV RiM,

4-41 (Rev. 10-T6-83)
s

W W R R T
¥ M

1-14-63 7:20 PM  PST

e

PHONETIC)
TOLO HOFFA THAT

T | PEOPLE WHO HAD RECEIVED BIG LOANS FROM TEAMSTERS UMION FEEL
FHAT PRESSURE BEING PUT ON THEM BY AG BECAUSE OF INABILITY

I bc |1 oF JUSTICE DEPARTMENT TO NAIL HOFFA. AS A RESULT ¥y 4

3

¥

b

b .

E — THAT-3 IMMY HOFFA MET RECENTLY WiTH
13

HAD-]NSTRUCTIONS FROM A SYNDICATE™ TO TELL HOFFA TO GET

P, — 2 Laage Amilse TA WUARRBCM TA LWiM B

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT, - SAID INFORMATION HE HAD WAS

AUTHENTAC SINCE IT CAME FROM JUSTICE DEPARTMENT. Ny
ALSD ASKED ABOUT GAMBLING CASINO DALITZ BUYING IN ACAPULCO,

nsmco. R rccorvenoeo sussect cal [ENIRANO
l E

HIM THERE 1S MOTHING,TD: HGEFA STORY SINCE -

LAl LRl '- I'!'.\ vm

*.‘/ THE THREAT TO HOFFA REPORTEDLY CAME FROM DALITZ AND THE ;2
&

{

h "TT'F

Wy 42 2/‘/(—34{

A ?b PII X3 L
; L‘ /@ ’4/ gy | ¥R BELKOKT 23 TR DRECIGR { B Jnn 1e
/ = i -—
& O3 A "4 1953
”‘.I Hligenoe eon. hrmrwusr.#:u { omowd « iclm-.hku‘;utdﬁ-uhwy
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441 {Mev. 10-18-82) s : * Toleom

‘ : - .o . . Belmont _,
; Mohr

' DECODED COPY o

PAGE 2 FROM SAC LAS VEGAS 150015

IS APPARENTLY GOING TO PRINT SOMETHING, DALITZ ALSO EMPHA-
S1ZED HE MAS NO INTEREST IN ACAPULCO GAMBLING AND ONLY IN-
TEREST 1S CONSTRUCTING HOMF FOR HIS WIFE. SUBJECT WILL
cacL RN 1N WASHINGTON AT 9 TOMORROW, DETAILS

Sb“ WILL FOLLOW. /W A1€72/,
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: (6 MR EVANS
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If the inselli onsained in the above message is ® bs > 1-ninsted susmide the Bureau, it is snggnaied thet is be suisably

1:". [
peraphrased in order 10 prosaci the Burean's cryplograpr. - syste -,
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F Date: 1/18/63
L.
;! PLAIN TEXT :
‘t Transmit the [ollowing in e e plai et o7 eda] 4
i v __AIRTEL AIR MAIL
: (Prisrity or Method of Nolling)
R S U
f TO ¢+ DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3088)

5 FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (82-461) (P)
éi’h‘? SUBJECT : 1unmmsnummn:kuarz,axa

AR
00: LAS VEGAS

WEEKLY SUMMARY
’ The following information was furnished by-

on the dates jindicaiaed:;

r Informant furuished no pertinent information on

1/3/83,
Information furnished by informant on 1/4/63 was
furnished to the Bureau by airtel dated 1/15/63.
1q Informant advised on 1/5/63 that oa this date
i at t sert Inn Hotel with subject and

A pertinent psrtion of their conversation

6£l+

*

fo r d h d
fu araphrased order to her protect the identi

of this source,

/?Burn.u (R.N.) 10-Las Vegas (1 - 92-461)

- )
(1 - 92-705 Riviera Hotel)
1 - 92-739 Fremont Hotel

Approved: Sent M Per ﬂ s
37 JAN 221963 P
Coc mw Agent in Charge \ >/

e i —
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LY 92-481

DALITE: I thought it was 5.
A

DALITZ: 'et's just leave it for a while,

-~

PALITZ: ALl right, take out 50 & month..

: - nn.nz nﬂMu\on chnpd the subjec poke -
' ahout ssversl nonper miscellanecus matters. then o
mentioned. that t9lls me that BENNY BENNION is interested

1n ‘hytn'( m m nv:l.ora.

- ’ ‘nn abovo connmtion regardir

clear
" but. 11: pmthly relates to recent activiti in.
connection with the:sale of the Stardust l!otol to

DALITZ and his asgociates, . The conversation was oarried om:
cutside the immediste. presence- of the informant and only .
portions-of the coaversation were overheard by CI, The refereace

to “"you fellows ovn:l.u 40%" possibly ro!orrod to the percentage

of the Stards ovned Dy a group. represented

Ia the pasty +-beer clossly associates with

represented tho crt-:lnal group in Chicago, nuum
-3 -
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i 'BENNY BEKFIOB was formerly a.major stockholder o
the Horseshoe Casino, Yogas, until he wvas forced to sels
his interest in this casto after he was convicted for evasiél
of Federi]l income taxes. He currently is reported to have an

undisclosed interest in both t and the BEorseshoe
Club which is represented dy

The remark by that BENNY BENNIOR is interested
in bu -out at th a would definitely indicate
that either has a personal undisclosed interest in the
rivi or represents undisclosed interests,

Informant furnished no pertinent information on 1/6/63.
Informant advised on 1/7/63 that DALITZ was planning
. _ on flying to Lisbonm, Portugal oan or about the 15th of January.
de intends to meet there with several other individuals on
1 viat appears to be a social outing.

Informant udvinod on 1/8/68 thut on thic date DALITZ

-Iicgigan. Sovoral

- ‘ v, ,
-at ho Tas undor constant investigation by "Spectll Agont-"
f9"S1f possible he desired to avoid sppearing in court dem Detroit,
He indicated that both sides would probably want to go into -

thc 'hOl. ‘history- ot the ‘deal and that ‘he would have no- tltOrnAtivo

5 ™ '3 -“ e, . sl e .
but to -také the Fifth Amsndmsnt. He indicated that he would '

just say that he was under. investigation by the De ant r ;
"~ Justice and then refuse-to ansver any questions.
pointed out to DALITZ that there 1s a six year crisinal sta to
<f limitations and he cannot take the Fifth Amendment on anything

that occurred prior to that time. DALITZ stated that the events
as far as he is concerned occurred more than six years ago and

cons ly he would probably have to testify. He commeated :
that is a sharp attorney and can't stand to lose. He will '
probs¥1ly¥ bDe probing into everything.

-3
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LY 92-461

DALITZ has been subpoenasd for the 18th of January,
however, be does noi want to appear on this date. He atated
he was leaving the country on the 1l4th or 15th of January and

would not 1 approxi February 4, 1963. He
inatructod to advise that he would be willing
O ADDOAr a een the nd 1l4th of PFebruary. (Las Vegas

sourc.- subsequently advised that DALITZ postponed him trip
to Lisbomn, Portugal until about February 15, 1963, so he may
honor the subpoena on January 18, 1983.)

' DALITZ .mi
t I A &l

as follows in whispe ones ;

DALITZ: 1 c o]
BICck, He has héPATItis or something and has been layed
up for several days.

m

DALITZ: He is algo hurting himself financially.

then brought up the quest..a of certain
side agreements connected with the Desert Inn am

“nf-l eura#lf\n- n’ -lnlnh I-n- I.a- 5o lp-n-‘l-dne

SRS

stated *hat sin ort

Inn Hotel uld have this
information, vised that he wanted him to
stay as clean as he possibly and e does not want him to get

involved to the extent that he will be too closely

with DALITZ, who is under constant inveatigation. m '
replie @ understood this, but he did not see

could less he knows everything there‘;:f‘i)
to kndW,

v__ ) ) -4 - ) ) ) -
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' Bad jastructions.from-"a -:uuausbv
‘. or A'group - otfpocpmn HOFFA to get out':because he was-

- "something te -going to happen to him personally”, .
. According to the - threat to HO¥FA was:supposed to have
" i' from:MOE DALITZ and-the Justice Department .

h

” oﬂnﬂ‘ stated that he vas bring:lng all of h:l.q
pers pertain to the hotel-and the ofﬁum
wlly to Las Vogu. .

Mnﬂ DALITZ were nubuqmntly Joine
B GO ector for the Desert Inn Hotel,

“Their convorntiomm.nral utm, how

WRETTY did mention . 12 got out of
the Fremont notol. ihere is too muc

as to whether _ yaTNtarily or if he
Feceived word ody else that he had to get out. DQI!‘Z}

stated that he did not kno'.

Informant furnished no pertinent information on
1/9 or 1/10/63. -

_ Informant advised on 1/11/63 that DALITZ had left
town and had probably gone -to his ranch in Gunlock, Utah
no is oxpootod to rotm to Lu v.gu on 1/14/63

Inromnt tqrnunod no 1nromuon on 1/14 or 1/13/63,
Infomnt advilod on 1/14/63 tha.t ‘on' thu dl.to

1, 'horo ‘he was contact“
tel .

W

.g loans Irom the 'romto
. Pension' Fund felt tnt xmm prounro was being put on them-
throngh EO!'!‘A boca. D.pl.rtllnt'l 1:;21111:! to nail

ﬂ\"l’l.‘ . “- & AwBuL

caul!.ng ‘400 much " troublo. - 12 HOFFA would not-get out thon,

tola

hat information he had was authentic since ‘from

tice Department. He also mentioned th al individuals
in Las Vegas were to be indicted. However, “M no

- additiomal information regarding these indid . also

-85 -



LV 92-461

inquired about the ca ITZ was negotiating to purchase™

at Acapulco, Mexico. told him that he knew absolutely
nothing about this and have to take it up with Nr. DALITZ.

' Msdvind DﬂIﬂ"thatq'mtod to speak
to him pe » however, he would no n Washington, D, C,

on this date. Their conversation then continued as tollono

b7c DALITZ: Who is the one armed fellow who was quoted :I.n_

DALITZ: ¥ have to look at this d actica ndpo.tnt
picks up the news SR
- d apparently he:i 1ng. L

t ve can take the sting out of it by handling.
it quicklih by calling and convincinz him this is over.
done and that there is nothing to it. . Othervise he's
;. going to go ahead and print.it.anyway. I'll oxphiu g
. to' him about Acapulco. I'11 explainm that. g vifh- .’
A &2 ) Acapdlco and she wants to settle there. I can
atford to build this house I am. building down.there _
zhave n ?a.right to tell her shei.can!t have it 12V
3 . That’s what:1'11 tell him on the phone
'and 1! the Pruidont of Mexico pornonauy ukcd me. to

-
KRR S

Py

nm‘rz: : lhy don't we -oct horc l.n tho norn:lnz at 9 00 o! cIoc.k

snd I'1l call him.

then entered and DALITZ oxplainod the

Ao o PSR Y YV ey P B Ty

s uv— l.l.l.', bu-l-l \-Uﬂ-ut-ll P AVALUWNES]

-8 -
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DALITZ: That wouldn't make any differance to me, at the
present time ] am constructing a home there and that
is all.

Informant advigad on 1/15/63 that on this date
DALITZ contact n Washington, D, C, He furnished

him substantiall nformation as h ndicated he
He advise hat JACK
rom the Te to purchase

intended to furnish
an addition to the Stardust Hotel. He stated Stardust, Inc. vy\'\ ‘\4

FACTOR negotiated t

owns the property and all he and his associates have is an .
option to purchase. He said that he was raised with HOFFA w)rkﬁr
in the same town and that any association he has had with HOFFA
has been above board and honest. Any loans that the Teamsters (&T
Union has made to DALITZ have been secured by sufficient collateral
and in addition the Fund required the personal wsignatures of

the individuals receiving the loans. He denied he had any

interest in possible gambling activities in NMexico and stated

he would turn down any offer even if it was m'de to him by the
President of Mexico. He also stated that he and his associates
have no iaterest in the Riviera Hotel, they did attempt to buy

this establishment a few years ago, but their application was
turned down by the Nevada Gaming Control Board and any expanding
they are doing at the present time relates only to the enlargemant

of the Desert Inn and Stardust.

-7 -
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LV 92-461

Informant advised on 1/16/63 that GEORGE GORDON

was at the Hotel and on this date met briefly with
FE 1T

DALITZ mouw BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DA!GM. '
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FD.-36 (Rev, 12-13-56)

-

FBI

Date: 1/31/63

Transmit the fcllowing in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

I U

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)
SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461)

)1 FROM: SAC, DETROIT (92-283) (P)
MORRIS'BARNEYCRALITZ, aka

AR
{00: LAS VEGAS)

ReLVairtel dated 1/18/63, whi ' m~tion
1.:hat DALITZ was in contact with coancern-
ing the possibility of DALITZ b eStify in

a bankruptcy proceeding.

—————e el e

m Bankruptcy Court, USDC, Detroit,
advised is a case involving involuntary
bankruptcy of JACK CINNAMON, aka Jack Cinnamon Market. This
case is presently pending and a review of the court records
reflect that DALITZ may be called as a witness but there is no
indication that DALITZ has been subpoenaed to testify in the
bankruptcy proceedings.

— . REC- 25
Bureau (REGISTERED)
2 - Las Vegas (AM)(RBGISTERED)

Tu P 5
:SKP Q
(6) : N
v o O
4/]( g RS>
y
Approved: _ % GL)

Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge .

A} -
. 1
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DE 92-283

The Detroit Office will review the bankruptcy
file and will attempt to ascertain if DALITZ is subpoenaed
to testify in Detroit.

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

P S .
y e ke
ES

L



FD-36 {Rey. 12-13-58) -
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FBI
Date: 2/2/63
Transmit the following in ____ PLAIN TEXT

FL [P St
tIYPC in piGEn iex: OF coae)

Vig ___ AIRTEL AIR MAIL
{Priority or Method of Maiiing}

-

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)

CwEPPRON  : SAC, LAB VEGAS (92-461) (I

SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEYQALITZ, aka
g: LAS VEGAS3 _

WEEKLY SUMMA.Y

r The following information was furnished b-

on the dates indicated,

at the hotel. They dis

to Palm Springs, California before the coming week-end,

will be away trc_myl.u Vegas for several days,

/25, 26, 27, 28, 29/63,

. " Information froniR :f utilized. should be
garefully paraphraged in oMTurthe;: protect the idepntity

Latres

of thig gpource,

4-LAS Vegas
r (1 - 92-461)

2 Iaformant furnished no pertinent information on
1/17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22/63.

wore sll
ot various matters of a non-
B pertinent nature, most of which related to hotel operations,

Informant advised on 1/24/CC that DALITZ was going
wbhere he intends to participate in a golf tournament, BHe |

Informant furnished no'portinont information on

/

;-!

".Lv-’d)-' o | Sent
h F Ebg? ilmecicl Aqem in Charge =
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LV 92-461
formant advised on 1/30/63 that DALITZ and
are both still in Palm Springs, California,
e playing golf,

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
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—4-41 {Rev, 10-16-62) — = s - Tols
. he

Casper —
Cﬂlluhcn —_
Con

DECODEDQS,DPY \/ %?%

= Radio . xzTeletype =
UBGENT 2-l4-63 7:18 PM PST  JEG.
0 DIRECTOR AND SAC CHICAGO .
FROM SAC LAS VEGAS 050015 BV
R

(id/ MORRIS BARNEY/DALITZ, AR, Frfircclietream

. WITH
HOODLUM N

LUM INTERESTS. INDIEATED THAT WHILE NEGOT AT
TO PURCHASE STARDUST HOTEL HE SCARED JOHN FAGTOR BY IMPLIED
THREATS. THESE THREATS WERE INSTRUMENTAL IN CAUSING FACTO
TO SELL THE STARDUST HOTEL., FACTOR IN CHICAGO LAST WEEK:
AND CURLEY (MURRAY HUMPHREYS) SENT WORD THROUG%HAT
HE WANTED TO SEE FACTOR. FACTOR FRIGHTENED AND | ATEL
LEFT TOWN WITHOUT SEEING HUMPHREYS. THEY BELIEVE' HIS FRAM
OF MIND 1S SUCH AT THE PRESENT TIME THAT HE WILL NOT TALK

[a}

T e N Fahil Bal 1N als)]

ﬂNbAUIIUN OR THE

TO AUTHORITIES ABOUT THE STARDUST HOTEL
PARTIES INVOLVED.

ALSO MENTIONED THAT "BCBBY" (AG) HAS BEEN TRYINGJ'Lcy
ONTHS TO CATCH SOMEONE EITHER IN LAS VEGAS OR LOS

WHO IS CARRYING MON AYS BOBBY IS USING
1S DESPERATE ANQ_HAS

I AVE NARCOTICS AGENTS GRAB ANY
SﬂSPE(ﬂ'{D MONEY BAG UNDER THE PRETENSE THAT THEY ARE LROKING

{ | FOR NARCOTICS. £
b PROBABLY LEAVING LAS VEGAS AND INQUIRED Ofs
H

DALI ) THING TO TELL MOE (SAMUEL M. G!ANCANA) .,
BACK EAST. A1D GIANCANA WAS ALRIGHT AND THATSHE 1S
. HE ALSO STATEDIRE ;.;,

sr HYLLIS
vas THEY ARE MARRIED, TATED MOE MOVE) I
'.”I'u-_i, HER “FOUR 0OR FIVE NluHTS AGO AND THE INDICATIONS ARE
. ‘—1‘ .

t

t.

;" [T
iv

Vhy 3 e, iy T DY
N } \? ‘;gﬁffg‘;r B I'H .23 & FE3 O 13'6@:': "i_l,'{r:J';,E",‘. o
L:ﬁ% A eJﬁaa BE TOYGH -
S\
If the inte ¢ containad in the sknlnncc is to be disseminated outside the Burecu, it is auggersied thar ii ﬁ‘l'ig! o

peraphrosed inorder 10 prostect the Buresn's crypiographic aystems, ) e



4«4} {Rev. 10-16-82) . .

.

pEcoped*Tory

o Radio | mhlﬂvn- =

% )

4 URG 2-8-63 10-29 AM N

j TO”DIRECTOR | .

ROM SAC LAS GAS 081700 : 3//

alss knewn a3 AnlT-acacisziing. offize of Orig

ALITZ, Méh, MR, 88 LAS VEGAS.

ADVISED 6TH THAT ON THIS DATE :
DALIT AI\D DESERT INN & -
HOTER WERE AT THE DESERT INN HOTEL. DAL th
b; PLACED LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CALL TO JIMMY HOFFA AT

MORRIS BARNE

STERLING 30_'_70. WASHINGTON, D.C., DALITZ INDICATED HE: - '
WAS BENDING-BOMEONE TO SEE HOFFA REGARDING THE BONDS? “
FOR TEAMSYER“OFFICIALS, DALITZ MENTIONED THE RE INSURANCE
7CJ INVESIMENT] CO., WHICH IS ON THE AMERICAN EXCHANGE, BUT -
SIGNIEtCANCE OF THIS NOT CLEAR-SINCE HE MADE ONLY GUARDED
STATEMENTS. TEAMSTER OFFICIALS ARE TRYING TO LOCATE A
CASUALTY COMPANY THAT HAS FIVE MILLION DOLLARS. DALITZ
STATED PENSION FUND LOANED THEM MONEY WHEN THEY NEEDED -.-.
A LOAN AND SUBJECT AND ASSOCIATES TO DO WHAT THEY CAN =
TO,HELP HOFFA, UGGESTED THEY PERSONALLY LOAN
HOREA THE MONE THE BOND IF NECESSARY, BUT THISEY #1 ¢
WOVLD HAVE TO BE HANDLED THROUGH A BANK SO THE DETAILSm @ 2
'WOULD NOT BE MADE Puauc.MXPREsszo OPINION__ o
“THI® WOULD REALLY BE DECL N THE DEPARTMENT Of~ s
JUE&ECE AND DALITZ STATED HE RECOGN1ZED THAT THIS woun_ﬁ,ss
TR
V feDALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

| ¢

GYOH

'39”':' VIR R Bie

=

RECE“&D. V5% o gy otmuce -_:'Z_ E’ SIEAN

ﬂ'!'uu O 'mayct R 7
liin 2370

L -? LE§ - (r ;LEBH 3 I3 ?‘2 _?h

R ; Birer2p
T Fis. vy sy ’ ﬁ 1963
2 PEULH uscf‘f‘“ 1AL O T FEB

lﬂchuut-n wsained in the sbove ubhﬁuc-bdduhﬂcdclm-.uhumudﬁd
d 4 - protsat sy ltn--l.:;;‘l:p'uc systeme,

," *
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441 (Rev, 10-16-62)

PAGE 2 FROM SAC LAS VEGAS 050015
THAT GJANCANA AND MC GUIZE ARE PRESENTLY TOGETHER,
é LAS VEGAS. ATTEMPTING TO DETERMINE TRAVEL OF
AIRMAIL TO LOS ANGELES.

MESSEGE RECEIVED 10:30 PM 2-4-63 PARTIALLY UNDECIPKIRABLE
CORRECTED MESSAGE RECEIVED 6:0l AM 2-5-63 ROR

If che hlduiuec consoingd in the sbove measags is o be dizseminated outside the Bureau, it s suggesied thot is be ulmb{y ,
poraphrased in order to protect the Burean’s eryplographic aystams.
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This obviously relate
Jeansters Union bonding ni
it is noted that the Teans
has heen encountering dift
in securing bonds Ior its
as Teguired by the Laktor-M
Jeporting and Disclosure 4
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

s0T0—104—01
UNITED STATES DJVERNMENT
Memorandum
TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068) paTE:  1/31/63
{,,‘OhF%.‘JT.HL "L USTURMATION Yoats tamg
FROM LEGAT, MEXICO C (92-26) (P) EELIT ANty

T Lo ] PUIRE on DTN
- - IHYRRIZE, 7
SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka -
AR

Remylet 11/27/62.

s

5,
on 12/11/62, ,;:f
Immigration and Natura J
Mexico City, furnished a memorandum to the Offlce of the g
Legal Attache, requesting any information concerning the 1’
subjJect available in Legat flles, This memorandum stated i';"

that the subject was included on the Attorney General's

Drive Against Organlized Crime, This memorandum also reflected
information indlcating that the subject has recently relin-
quished management at the Desert Inn, Las Vegas, Nevada, and _ s
18 reported to be Interested in trying to open up organized
gambling in Acapulcq, }f:

iy

PN

.4

Aoph ['7 3,

e~ \-

"5 - Bureau’ o

2 - Tas Vegas, 92-461)
1 - Mexico Cify: -~
O\

B el v |
(&) e 6 ek D
o -7 9‘745 s .

I QooekenTiaL
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WA QDA V

AV Je=cu potqr|M|lAL
GRS 11T

MEXICO CITY

At Acapulco, Mex,

supjeéct does own prope
of town known as “Fraccionamiento las Brisgas,"

Will determine if subject's yacht, "Stardust,” is

8t11) anchored at the Annnulc Vacht Mub

& Ly Wkl

CONFIYEN AL




FBI

‘L-—q-—_—-—-—m—_-—-

_ Date: 2/7/63
Transmit the following (n _.__M'Lm}f”. T i Tewi o eoda]
) . AIR ¥MAIL
" AIRTEL {PHority or Methad of Weiling)
™0 : DIREBCTOR, FBI (52-30868)
i FROM ¢ B8AC, LAS VK}AB (92-461) (P) b
‘ SUBJECT: MORRIS B ;mmy om..rr ’ ‘
: AR
00 a3 TasAd QU&

" The oy, 11 Sntlaad:
dé vay in th.?ﬂnhut Hotel. : DALIY
;Mome . concern that because. of the BUNSrouS: FOONRE: | ..
*oonstructed by the Sahara that it was:going:to:bew? -
1t to compete with“ros a competitive lhﬂpoipt.

asgured DALITZ and that they had aothing. to
PAbout since the Sah -oyerbullding -and: they did:.
not*fim‘n‘ .the' business £y the number of rosms:they -
willBave available, “:tat.d that DEL VENE; who.is-
tbo& lord of the 8 1 and who is conatrwcting: thes

bui -would probably end up destroyiag the Sahars asd in
fc'“"*yom take the whole thing over himself. Their conver-
sation then turned to the Riviera Hotel and countimued l"$0110Ilt

7 L’L’. . 3
- a8 186
(1 - 92-481) s FE6 11
(1 - 92-.481 Sud v
(1 '
{1 = {
Q otel) '
(1 - 92-~-723 uhm lotol)
(1 - 92-705 Riviers Hotel)

Sent __ M Per




1V 92-461

DALITZ:

¥.3 only savings
Eutel - -

h

hat = have hegotiated at.the,Biviera

o

f at &hé- éivie”:
o . .. at.ihe;, :

e
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LV 92-461

7‘: DALITZ: if; 4 ants were in here a while back and tried to
. Me S0 questions. I told them to put the
right back in thair (Obscene) pocket because I wa:unot g:ing
;:‘;nzzqrgany:;zns. They said, we would 1like you to at lesst
o queations. I said, you are not going.t nd- YA
because I don't want to hear them —ﬂ"'-‘gﬂ""g‘i 2‘-"-,:"’:..‘2}1::;;‘ |

NORRIS (WORRIY K'EYNMAR) and
the lm’f’?suug_ - | A

R N
PN ¢

- ¥

DALITZ:: I think ve made a vonderful deal onth -Stardust
| - -4 It'8 good.for him and it's good for i




LV 92-461

DALITZ: ¥eo now have the thing in a neat package over there.
¥o have gathered up all the loose ends.

ng distance telephone

At he would meet him in Madrid, Spain
' and 20th and they would go from there to

their boat. The boat is presently docked at a yacht club located

on an island about a thirty minute plame ride from Madrid.

The conversation then continued.

U ——
DALITZ: How is he?

w

DALITZ:  Yeh. _ '

- 4 -
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Lv 92-45_1

DALITZ: Is that right, why don't they get married?

DALYTZ: Yeh, I understand. Thank you very much -

It is significant that whénmufomd to
the Riviera Hotel, he spoke in the fi R to ipdicate
that either himself or someone he reprewented definitely had
an interest in the Rivi

ar nd that they w
instrumental in causing N

It 18 alaq apparent that #xurted considerable
preasure in persuading JCHN FACTOR ‘an.option to sell
the Stardust Hotel to DALITZ and his as + - Begause of
the obvicus close relationship between

the,
of the Chicago criminal group, it ia v y M
represented this group in the negotiations with ¥ '

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDRRRD ARMED AND DANGEROUS .




CPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 -
5010—104 -

UNITED STATES GC 'RNMENT

Memoranuum
To, DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068) DATE: February 19, 1963
@%fém : SAC, DETROIT (92-283) (RUC)
SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka.
AR

(00: Las Vegas)

Re Detroit airtel {. Bureau, dated 1/31/63; and
Detroit letter to Las Vegas, dated 2/4/63.

A review of the records of the Bankruptcy Court,

United 3tates District (’.‘.‘ourtI nggroiti Hish}'gan, on
February 5, 1963, by SA(A) W reflected that

1‘ a Petition for Examination u A was filed on
November 8, 1962, in the alleg:d bankruptcy estate of JACK
CINNAMON reguesting that an evaminrtion be made of M. B.
DALITZ as necessary to ascertain the nature of the
transactions and dealings between JACK CINNAMON and DALITZ.
It was also necessary to ascertain the circumstances

surrounding the execution of the real estate mortgage held
‘r by DALITZ upon the alleged bankrupt property.

-~ , DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
2/- Bureau 6‘7.2 &9@8’ 575
"3 - Las Vegas (92-461) = T
1 (1 - 92-461 Sub 1) el REC. ca - -
e 1 — Detroit - 53 o5 FET
I () I ‘\W
A2 FE5 40 993
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FBI

Date: 2/19/63

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priarity or Method of Mailing)

TO 't DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)

FROM t SAC, LAS VBGAS (92-461)

SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNETQALITZ, aka

AR
= 00: Las Vegas - -
w RE letter from Legat, Mexico City, dated 1/31/63.

‘Por several months
r Acapulco

ior the information of Lelatl_

@-— Bureau gw\"'o’ \"‘)“ | |
a 'z:z:;af:::::‘; B 97 _ soL# _3
--.1*- Las vont

| RE
e P s gom

uﬂ)\ ey ¢

oo @S FEB 281963

Approved- /(w/g/ —. Sent - M Per

c Gl ﬂi&“ Spec!.éxl Agent in Cha ,u

\ -
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noted also that Nevada gambling
regulations d a Nevada licensee from operating outside
the state. If DALITZ should participate in gambling
activities in Mexico, his local license would be revoked.
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- - . ~" !
. : ' |
o -
J/p : FBI !
Lo |
. |
- - Date: 2/20/63 |
J Jigasmit the following in PLAIN TEXT :
f {Type in plain text or code} :
¥ Vie ___AIRTEL AIRNATL g
{Priority or Method of Majling) 1

e e e e e e e e — — — — — —— ———————— = —— — —— ) RSP —

7O : DIRECTOR, FBI (93-3068) "JUNE"
SAC, NEW YORK CITY
FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461) (P)

o
B SURJECT: MORRIS BARKEY DALETZ, axa ALl INFORMATION CONTAINED
00: Las Vegas HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

. DATE 81v]al_BYsus Shofudlo
| WEEKLY SUMMARY - NS

The toiloiing finfér;if;l.on as turnilh'ec.l- by—‘

a ) -

- on fhé' dates -indicated, : 7 —
. Jnformant advised on 2/11/63, that on this L

WILBUR CLARE, President, Wilbur Clark's Desert Inn Hotel,!was -
at the Desert Iam, at which time he indicated bhe was leavimg.
on this date for Niami, Florida, where he intended to Temain ; |
for appreximately 24 weeks. He vill retura to Las Vegas en
.abous 3/1/63. R , oo v

; : - " Informant furnished no pertinent information ém’ <*
2/12/63. - | w

. ‘li'

if utiliged : bﬁoﬁfi- bo .
er pro e. . 1dea _tt

..h- X tlo ‘ sseninsted,
mrens 0,13, |

& (2 - Legal Attache; Mexico City)
_ :; - Dotroitk(hto)n; (R.lg a3
- New York City s, .
2 - l(.n Vegas (1 - 92-461))"%ICE oit
1 - 92-462 Bub 1) . .~ :
o .uc.x...;p-': oo Ot
. RBYTisak 't - 1S Xl Afie] 5! -
(19} ) ;1;5:\‘5:.‘,"‘
| RRREEEPP: A
Sent — M, Por

“Information from
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? SOmE persona

investigation by the Fe

Government and that consequently he would refuse to furnish

any information or anawer any questions.
b-a‘i a Inforsant furnished mo pertinent information on 2/14/63.

_ **> On 2/15/63, mvu at the Desert Inn‘Hiotel, at

ﬂ "7 which tile be dictated s etters and made several' lon

- tancdd telephone calls., He firs tt

?;_'.:_;;’

LI | '
Foa - i
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done since PALITZ is not participating in the operation of
the business and the profits from the business are not as
large as they have been im the past, hndicntod

in the letter that subject was stronglY UPPOR¥®™ to this action
and thatwhile he was willing for his salary to be deferred,

he did not believe it should be discontinued or dropped,

Jthn directed a letter to_
higan. This letter related to the CiBD
0 versus MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, ET Al, This
let quoted as follows:
g Las Vegas, MOE asked me
£ a

write you concernin d
here recently from as
requested that MOE na n closure that

was forwarded to MOE.

"Just before le

[

(1

"MOE has some questions as to whether or not he
needs the service of a lawyer. He would like to avoid
incurring any financial obligations in this respect if possihk,
MOE has strongly felt that - = = = - will not proceed against
him, I don't know the source of this belief,

"It is possible that the date for filing of the
first answer can be extended until at least MOE's return to
this country. which I understand will be in about a month_."

=R

Th e letter to”relates to previous discus-
sion between and DALITZ r ding the appearance of
PDALITZ in Detro in connection with a bankruptcy proceeding.

8
ed as .

2



8 noted as
o New York but

et fort ere
rather went directly to Acapulco, Mexico,)

A short time later‘weived a long _ oosssemn.
distance telephone call tronm He furn:l.shed—
substantially the sape forma forth in the letter

and suggested that attempt to contact DALI

Acapulco, He will De staying at the residence of
They also discussed and fw \

ying for seveia

n New York City but had been unsucce 1,
had finally been able to reac

-4-

o
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dnd his ansver was that he had been avoiding DALITZ since
he believed all of the telephone wires were being tapped
and he did mot want te injure his reputatien by being too

closely associated with DALITZ whom he knew to be und
extensive investigation, ndicated to
that he was was using t

n
mere alibi. po
continsed as b4 e

a
on ol the conversation then

ed in a brief conversation with
who had entered
o that both
were of the opinion lly that
not account for the $100,000 he had put up fo construct
his home, Consequently, they were afraid to discuss the
matter over the telephone and had careful not to
reveal the source of the +ated that he
had been assured by both ect that the
mOney Was acc ) as nothing to hide in the
transaction, tated he had learned that DALITZ
had gone directly capulce wvhich was a good thing since
he could contact in Nexico City an 1 lear
also stated that

explanation and doubted very

-5-




p '9 ¥ " subsequently on this date,

LV 92-461

by ngohti-.

again menti
that DALITZ ng at
and the tolephone nunber t

eceivod

long distance telephone call from DAL a
ﬂ they discussed t ioned matters. s
he had instructed to get in touch ¥

tated
Z in

_ Acapulco. at whice avy onnla discusse tha mattar aof the

y

Informamt furnished no rertinent information on
2/16,17,18,19/63,

LEADS:

THE LEGAL ATTACHE:

AT MEXICO CI co:

- Furnish ackground and activities of
c THE m YORK CITY mvxs:on- '
%

.

_ AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK: | .

) 4 ation contained in Rew York tiitl
concernin 1 determin

e



Tolson

Beimont
Mohr
Caspet

Callahan
Conrad
Delgach
Evana

Gale
Rogen
Sulllvan
Tavel
Trotter
Tels. Room

~ Holmes

(Goney 2

M8, Las Vegas (93-481) 3L3/83
Pirester, FiI (93-3068)

}
HIRRIS BANNEY BALITE, aka
AR

Be Las Vegas sirtel te Birecter dated 2/7/63.
mview of referesced sirtsl iadicates that it and

Eneh office vhich has previewsly received suchk
conmunications in this earv sheuld issure that communicatiean
of this type are agprepr!*tely lsbeled and maiataived.

Mwview of Bureas files indicates the fellewing
airtels frem Sas Vegas to the Nirectar, copies of whick ware

denignated ¢ varicuws off should be hAandied ia this
mager. These airtels are eatitled “Heeris Earaey -
Balits, aku, AN" and are dated as fellows:
Hareh 38, 1968 July 13, 1962
inreh I}, 1962 July 37, 1968
April &, 1998 Anguat 3, 1963
mn&u. Ssteber 3, 1963 (tve airtels)
A’l‘llw Outebexr 4, 1943
Iny 8, Sstebher 9, 1988 (twe airtels)
Ny 31, 1003 Gstabew 16, 1968
June 4, 1908 Hovenbow 2, 1968
Jwe 14, 1908 November 7, 1068 (tve airtels)
Juna 18, 1968 AILED 31 y Novenher §, 1968 .
Jene 19, 1988 | * | Desenher 3i, 1008
June 5%, 1966 AR~ 7863 3 JEmESRY 1y m-l ""(g
iy o aee __cowm | WSS U, Boeg- -
July 38, 1968 (twe airtels) e
July 11, 1968 . e "9 MAR 4 983
o 4 :-w }_mm -
1 - Cinsimna - -
1 - Cloveland 1 }:_ll_:l‘t' N l-mm‘}’/
4 = IWUSEYAS u & mew -“N
mwg;&h 3&

MAIL Roau LETYP MN.\ D 96

4



6 2 Mﬁfﬁved?ﬁm/ g\“ - ! Sent M Per

FD.36 (Rev, 12-13-58) N o

i

i

i

- |

A ! FBI |

\ \0 c/“d |
¥, Date: 2/28/63 !

1

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT |
{Type in plain text or code} :

Vig AIRTEL AJR MAIL _'l

{Priority or Method of Mailing) !

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)
’ FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461) (P)
\// SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka

AR
00: LAS VEGAS -7

WEEKLY SUMMARY

Mfsrnished no pertinent information from
2/20/63 ¢t «~7/63, :

‘ It is noted that during the above period subject’ -
was avay from Las Vegas and is presently believed to be -

a new yacht he recently had constructed. It is anticipated
DALITZ will return to Las Vegas on approximately March 7, 1963.

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

_nfor:'-tiog fromI if utilized, should be
carefully paraphrased in ordsr urther protect the identity
of this source, :

]

(Pburesn (R M.) | 77

2-Las Vegas - : ‘ g

@ - 52"4a1 sub 1 REC. 57 %\7 S e

s ot 29 wAR 2 1963

tin
[
W sewg W
d‘Eé_'E-;iif'f TR R R

Fe

" vacationing off of Spain, where he recently went to join wie !

=t/

o

I3

(Tg C« WicA ) Spectal Ager: in Charge

) : ' .



JFD-38 :_fm{ 12-19-58) - O B
(}--.-"':"F‘ ' - . : E |
‘ E Fal :

R _ | L Date: -robruary 18, '].963 A
%ransmit the {ollwi{q lu“-= ‘ _ p?yi’hzﬁ“ .; — 7 ’% "N
/Vm. ATRTEL - R A_m MAIL e — ' : &‘%‘R
Y TR T T R -

' FROM:  SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461)(P)
SUBJECT: NORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, Aka
| ?;g. Las Vega-)
_ WEEELY SUMMARY

e, 17e following’ 1nfor-ation was !urnishod by_ 7

on the & h*es :lndicnted.

B e LA A e er e . b T

1Y

e ", *Jérm._nt furninhed no Pﬂrﬁn‘“ “f"mu‘”‘ on

. ”2/1, 2, 3/63' ““r_,’» e i m e e L s i
} St 380:0 of ‘the in;éﬁitiop rurniﬁcd“by Info t on "
- 2/4/83 m furnished tcr the - Buram by airtol dated /7/63 B ALY B

ey i — .-'—--.-’4.‘.

12 utilizod' shoiild” beA

I‘Eﬁonf Jg'fir Rireaa authorit;.

@ Bureuii‘(l ) L o S S
- Chigago" wwyCage) v 00 R M
108 hgoles»(!nfo)(n l.) ) -
Blamt" (I’nfo)(l l.)

It e ek ek

' R gt
LN |

(1 = 93-377)
(1 - 92-871)

3

(1 93-70

GBI

bpe‘ al Agent in Charge




LV 92-461

Pollowing are additional portions of their conversa-
tion not previously set forth:

DALITZ: -- Really, -
DALITZ then changed the subject and advised*

that he was going to meet his boat the twenty second o

month, The boat is docked at the Yacht Club, located approximately

a thirty minute flight from Madrid, Spain. DALITZ is going

to keep the boat in the Greek Islands for 1% to 2 years before

bringing it into this country. This way, he will save a consider-
able amount of tax money on the bhoat.

DALITZ then mentioned that the local Vari of Las
Yegas was holding an initiation affair on 2/8/63. “
stated @ would Iiké to make #3$300.00 contributio ,
mad® out a check for this amount on the National Bank (Not rurthar
idenghtied). He stated it made no difference to him because he
was in the 92% bracket anyway. Their conversation continued as
follows:




LV 92-461

that burns the (obscene) out of

Tiuerte 1S anbther +hin
T New York City).

me. This :obscene]

LALITZ:

L2

N

DALITZ then made a telephone call to either PHIL HARRIS
JIMMY DURANTE at the Westward Ho in Phoenix, Arizona. He

r
YT A LMY T AL e P~ .
poke first to HARRIS and later to DURANTE. 1€y QiSCusSseq a

iiis!-ble deal in Brownsville, Texas, and DALITZ indicated that

would t run down there sometim swhole
11 be accompanied by & business
and DALITZ's from Las gas, ah e will

ng over.
Essociate of

meet DGRANTE 10 Brownsville, It was suggested that they get an
option on the thing so they can tie it up for the time being.
The project concerns the possible construction of the new golf
course and adjoining housing development.

w4

n o

n this date

ness and the construction of t
Desert Inn and Stardust Hotels, Las Vegas. mentioned
that the FBI had recently interviewed an acMof his in
San Diego, California and had questioned him regarding a recent
visit to Las Vegasm time he stayed at the Desert Inm
Hotel. This upset considerably and he was extremely
concerned as to how YRE B! Secured the name and address of this
individual and knew he had been a visitor at the hotel.




Lv 92-461

.LHI-I IIUDGJ. WL Wil

lomm sivised o ittt e
Tw = o

DALITZ: I went right to work. Now look, I am sending that man

in to see you ---~ yes, and I want you to see
him personally---Well, I thought he would have called you by
now and made a date with you----he might be on his way there
now--—-alright, I'il call him but I am pretty sure he is on
his way=---now he will mention m; zame---now this is a very, very
bright guy and a .exry 7 guy, ind he 1s successful in that
business. He has got some ideas that he wants to put forth
to you and they are good because he explained them to me.
--~—Now you know that the name of this company is the Re-Insurance
Investment <Company -~ They own 400 insurance companies. They’
are the mother company and it is listed on the American Board.
In fact, it is one of the leading stocks on the board-~--We
explained to him that he has got same unfavorable prospects, but
he said so have we, but we want it---if that's what it takes,
we want it anyway, and I hope this call is recorded, that ----
because that's the way I fell about it and we feel that we
want to help all we can ~-- you helped us and we want to help
you -- and listen, tell him to make sure that party's on his
way. OK, goodbye. (The upnamed indiv 1 DALITZ was se
to see HOFFA was possibl since the nam
was mentioned by DALITZ

Following the telephone call, the conversation then
continued as follows:

DALITZ: They are probably monitoring his calls and I told him
not to talk too rmuch.
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DALITZ: I said on the phone that no doubt this is recorded,
JIMMY, but if it is or isn't, it makes no difference.
If it is recorded, JIMMY, I want to be on record. When we needed a

loan, we called the Pension Fund and we got it and now you need

Something from me, I am happy to comply.

te DALITZ,
y met together
Hote elr conversa as follqws:
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DALITZ: We're not worried about that. Anybody who would talk
on the telephone {Interrupted by buzzer),.

DALITZ: We are worried about some electronic device.

Y -~

‘:: DALITZ: They've got this thing that sends everytime somebody
speaks.

DALITZ: Tes, Sir.

DALITZ: I sure will,

N 1 5o )

DALITZ: We've got a guy in Florida who claims they put this
paint on top of his car., They put a certain type of
paint on his car and moving through traffic, his car gives off a
radio signal that can be heard. They also had something on
KLEINN {MORRIS KLEINMAN of Miami, Florida) car so that they
could ™ oW him through traffic and he would not notice them,
These guys have got every (obscene) electronic device known.
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7 DALITZ: {Obscene) It's amazing.

It is noted that this ovffice has had no equipment in
hotel rooms at the Sands Hotel., This device was possibly placed
in a room at the Sands by a private agency or IRS.

ﬂe group then dﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂ Surihsr thg, friend of

California,” —

was
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DALITZ: The FBI?

It is noted that ths Las Vegas office has recently set.
out leads for various offices throughout the contries to izi-rview

highrollers who stay at the Desert Inn Hotel and amsified
"Top Priority™ by the hotel casino. A friend of h _
reported back that he had been interviewed by the & has

' n

as to how this man's name was secured.
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b1 T —

Informant furnished no pertinent information on
2/8,9, or 11/83,

DALITZ SBOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS,




FD-i143 (12-28-60) -
OFTIONAL FORM MO, 10

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
JUNE

To  : DIRECTOR, FBI  (Bufile ) paTE: 3/7/63 1,

R : SAC, LAS veeas DY A \j}/
s &b U

suBJecT: JUSTIFICATION FOR CONTINUATION OF TECHNICAL OR MICROPHONE SURVEILLJNCE

e
RE: Title MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka.

Character of Case AR

Field Office »
Symbol Number pitd T
Type of Surveillance: eerhcal or

Microphone )

1. Name of person or organization on whom surveillance placed:

MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, Desert Inn Lote®. lLas Vegas, Nevada.

2. Address where installation made. Also give exact room number cor area
covered:

Executive offices, Desert Inn Hotel. Space utilized by DALITZ
and other hotel executives.

. ~
t \

3. Locatlon of monitoring plant:
Las Vegas Office.

4. Dates of initisl suthorization and installat.on:

Authorized: 8/3/61
Installed: 3/22/62

5. Previous and other insta%lations on the same subject {with dates and places
None, Ly
\( e 88 FA= 30 /m?
' 6. If installation is a technical surveillancs, answer following questi
a. Isa trunk line utilized? W, 4, o

b A

b. Is the surveillance on a switchboard? N.A,
"lv ! a

¢, Is the surveillance on a public co nroperated telephone? !
1 - Bureau (RM - AM) .
1 - Las Vegas AL

RBT: jm 27
Famarisiif |

A} -




10.

'_.J
l._]

12,

13.

d. Is surveillance on a private line or a party line? N, A,
e. If a party line, how many parties? N. A.

If a microphone surveillance involved, state number of microphones actually
used and location of each:

iﬂlﬁa ?ﬁ;nnnfivn Officags — Nagart Inn

o aa e S L =R W Ly ] 32—

Is the installation part of =z tel-mike? If so, give symbol of other side
of the combination:

No.

Specific examples of valuable information cbtained since previcus report
with indication of specific value of each item and the date infeormation
received. State what use was m de of each item involved: (Add insert pages)

See page 2A.

Could above information have been obicined from other sources and by other
means?

Has security factor changed since installation?
No.

Any request for the surveillance by outside agency (give name, title and
agency ):

No.
Cost of Plant Premisesa:

a. Rentsl costs for plant premises: None,

b. Give total number of other surveillances monitored at same plant.
Seven, '

[
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9. On 11/15/62 and 11/16/62, informant furnished infor-
mation regarding the sale of the Stardust Hotel property
to DALITZ and his associates by JOHN "JAXE THE BARBER"

FACTOR.

On 11/27/63, informant advised DALITZ was in Acapulco,
Mexico, where he had been staying for approximately two weeks,

On 12/10/62, informant furnished information regarding
contemplated travel of DALITZ, and
others.

14/63, informant advised thatm
w who is a close associate of ,
1N negotiations for DALITZ and his associates to
Motel property. The signed contracts were
fter they were signed. This was an

was possibly representing the Chicago
rions.

purchase the St
turned over to
indication tha
group in these n

On 1/4/63, inicrmant advised that Wilbur Clark, President,
W¥ilbur Clark's Desert Inn Hotel, was attempting to secure a four
million dollar locan from the Teamsters nd in Chicago

In connection with this he contacted a

Inf advised on 2/4/63, that —indicated
to DALITZ andmhat he had been in contact with SAMUEL GIANCANA,
Chicago hoaflum, t ould see him again as soon as he
returned to Chicago,. advised that informant that pressure
had been put on JOMN FACIUR In order to induce him to sell the
Stardust Notel. This was in the form of implied threats to FACTOR
bydon behalf of Chicago hoodlums.

- 2a -

e .



15.

le.

¢. If any cthers, set out the proportionate cost of
instant surveillance:

None.
Cost of Leased Line for instant installation?

$29.75

Personnel Costa:

a. Give total number of special employees and/or Special Agents
working at plant and total salary ccsts.

.Four Grade 7 Clerks fulk time at $23,180.00 per year.

b. Total umber of man hours per week spent at plant?

- can o T v i orkuad il
160" *nurs-.per week - monitored in office.
¢. If other installations monitored at same plant, list
proportionate number of man hours per week spent on
instant surveillance:

__20 hours per week.

d. If other installations monitored at same plant, list
proportionate salary expense per annum for instant
surveillance:

$2,647.50 per annum,

17. Remarks (By SAC):

1€

Informant has continued to furnish extremely valuable
information to the Criminal Intelligence Field, esp t
relates to the activities of MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, m and
others clos.ly associated with them in the ownershi ment
of the Desert Inn Motel. Informant has identified several
undisclosed interest holders in the Desert Inn and Stardust Hotel
and source keeps this office fully advised of the activities and
contemplated activities of several individuals in whom this office

| e —

has an interest.

Instant sourcé will be continued an additional 90 days
’gﬂgﬂraaince information furnished by informant could not 5therwise
e obtained.



18.

7.2

Recommendation by Assistant Director:

(If this surveillance involves cryptanalysis, include stasement that decrypted material is or is not sufficiansly
important to continue decrypting. )

This source located at the Desert Inn Hotel has been
one of our most productive Las Vegas sources, It has provided
detailed information relative to the activities of Morris Barney
Dalitz and other prominent hotel owners including Morris Kleinman,
Samuel Tucker, Wilbur Clark, etc. Source was abl

fur
detailed ormation relating to the employment ow
Wy the hotel in order to reliev )
+« Source has also provided valuable infor-
mation concerning the take ovar of the Stardust Hotel by Dalitz
and his group. Special Investigative Division concurs in the

recommendation of SAC, Las Vegas that this source be continued
for 90 days.




FBI

Date: 3/12/63

Transmit the following in PLAIR TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068) JUNE

FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS {92-461 Sub 1)
SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka

on the dates indicated:

i 3 that on this date,
Desert Inn Hotel, W ;
otel, a m pla a long distance telephone \/

(4-Bureau (R.M.)

S - DT

v RART FF mal Agent in Charge
D Lrh‘"'g L~
et

AR
00: LAS VEGAS

WEEKLY AIRTEL SUMMARY

The following information was furnished by

Informant furnished no pertinent information on
2/28/63, 3/1, 3/2, 3/3, or 3/4/63.

call to an

Information from H, if utilized, should be
carefuily paraphrased in o 0 Turther protect the identity

of this sBource.

(1 - Legate Mexico City, . o

92-26) (Info) | 5?0 Y

2-New York (Info : : ‘ . L
BEC- 6l D .

8 MAR 45 1963
z




LY 92-461 Sub 1

DALITZ was at that time in the south
previously made ar“angement‘ .

A check deposited by
been returned marked

ctors had
assured
in the

8506 that it was taken care of.
DALITZ in Paris in ords> to clesar

expressed the opiricn that
such time as he was able to
advised tha* he had contzctad

to agreenent
did not make this
IT2Z would personally

had agweed to me
2 mattar, however,
woE pvsbab‘y stallin:

tatoment and he recommended that a call be made
to see 1f a check had been deposited,.

suated it ias unusuval to depozit the check in DALI
tead it should have been sent to the architect

{an assoclate of DALITZ ir Acapulco who is

con with the cons
make a call bank and determin?®
been deposited.

F subsequently contacted at
her howe in L.as Vegas and ascertaiped that
He sugge 1 and

osited. Subsequently
and learned that the

al

again contacted
not been deposi

b‘ s, France on

. ‘Wi : aviously agreed. DALITZ
1 instructed to calwand tell him to have
15/
wv 1o spoke briefly with DALITZ and advised
him that a business associate of DALITZ in Las Vegas,
l/ -a-



b

L

b
\ A4
bb'#

LV 92-461 3ub 1

to oin him there on 3/6 or 7/63. 1s0

advised DALITZ that RTBY KOLOD, Desert Ian Hotel sx e, had
called "that fellow" in Detroit and learned that the deposition

required by DALIT been postponed to April 4, 1963. DALITZ
evidently advised that ke would be back in Las Vegas
before that date an andle this deposition at that time.

were flying

Informant furnished no pertinent information on

sed on 3/7/63 that on this date_
tkher at the Desert Inn Hotel,
DALITZ, and some of their
~ganizing a 1life insurance
company in Nevada. expressed the opinion that if they
put in $200,000.00 wreoio & vesr it would be worth onme amillion.
Even thoughk they start out with a smzll capitalization they can
write any amount of ‘psurance because of the reinvestment feature
of the company.
and pick the peop ey want in the company so there will be no
problems. The company will be incorporated in Nevada. In this
state the requirements are uhit they put wp a $50,000.00 bond,
that they are capitzlized for $200,000.00, and they have a
$100,000.00 surplus.

3/6/63.

close a-socia*es are

There was some discussion at this timé as to how they
could get the stock in the hands of o le without
actually putting it on the market. ﬂstated 200, 000
shares could be issued to the ReinveBtmenT Insurance Corporation

{probably in New York City) and they would put up the money
and register the itock. Then they could sell it to whoever

they wanted, as still insistent that it be made ed

corporation be anything involving stock with whic

is now coppected will have a bad name because :
T

H stated that "the man" in New York would send
out the namés o ve of his officers and these names could be

used in the incorporation pa he will then be turned
over to a local attorney and and DALITZ wik)
stay in the background and tr aving their names

identified with the new company.

-3 =

)

——,

recomrendsd they have a closed corporation -

o,
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-ubsequen‘ly received ;
ir Kew ¥

bv

ﬂ € wommNTHAD (Jsh in R
present status of
conversat on with

cont;nue-

L

i@ was goling to cohiact

-7 and attempt to determine the
ic Few York. Followi

18 conversession botween
as O...._LWH :

I’ —

a
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Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.
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request. ' :

information pertained onily to a third party. Your name is iisted in the titie only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you,
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advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):
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The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

HQ 92 - 3068 - 3%p Do L1 b
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X DELETED PAGE(S) X
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Infor-ant tnrnishod no pertinent information on
3/8 or 3/10/63.

Inforlation furnished by informant on 3/9/63, il bqin;
set forth in a separate communication,.

DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS,




FBI1

Date: 3/12/63
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT

I DR IS

{Type in plain text or code)
Via ___AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Prority or Method of Mailing)
_________________________________________________ ) -
TO ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068) JUNE

FROM : SAC, LAS VEGAS (92-461 Sub 1)

[
SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka
AR

( 00: LAS VEGAS

Lﬂ'- s et at the hotel.
p‘ robably identical with
QW 3.y h 3
y
LONS O el 4 :

pertinent po

m entered and apparently unwrapped an envelope
coataining tery.

that on this date
Desert Inn Hotel,

REC.33 77 - - ¢
1f utilized, should be

carefully parapnrased in ord o _iurther protec he t
of this gource,

' 4
@Buroau (R.M.) S5-Las Vegas 2310 }5]1353
ZWO) (R.X.) (1 - 92_4481 @uh 1)

1- nfo) (R.M.) {1 -
l1-Houston (Info) (R.M. )

Lﬂx 1-San Diego (Info) (R.M.)

. 7 VAL e ¢iai Agent in C
72 . £ g gy -
L7/ Uhﬁ__‘ |

M\ W"_‘v



4-750 (Rev. 13-14-88) 20000

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

ccccc ”~_ = ' 5

/)
¢t»  Page(s} withheid entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

ﬁ Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

ion 552 Section 5523
O (ex1) O (bX7)A) O dxs)
O (vX2) O )(7xB) 0 (GX2)
O b)3) . & (bX7HC) O (kX1
0 (®X7D) O kx2)
0O ox7XE) O k)3)
O (bY7XF) 0O k)4
O (bX4) O (bX8) O (xX5)
O (x5 O )9 O (xX6)
O (v)s) O &xn

(O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request, '

M Information ner tained nnh.r to a ﬂ-n d
— 0I0TM3Nen irg

pertained on! arty, Your name is listed in the title only,

™
a2 a4 Wi 2ildaia

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason{s).

O For your information:

X The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

HQ 92 - 3068 -39l p,e 2¢ 3
L | h

J 690568 808000800046 8064

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

200000 X NO DUPLICATION FEE X

000X X FOR THIS PAGE X

00X }6.0.0.000 8000000000 800600
FB1/DCJ

)

v



N

LV 92-4861 Sub 1

§ ou a.ttnpt to pinpo:nt
the approximate @ above allation was in opern;:lon.
In order:sto ‘establish this they attempt to recall the ovont. '
which rccurrad at this approximate: time.

L 3
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available for release to you.

Section 352 Section 5523
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O ()2) O (0)7XB) 0 (X2
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L (bX7XE) O kX3)
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[0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.
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[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.
Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s).

(O For your information:

X The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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r i
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+

. - Individuals preseat then discussed how they were
checkedl each tiwe they left and entered the country and they
oexpressed the opimion that this was all a part of a Government

) a_to keep track of individuals in whom they are interested,
mﬂ.ao antered the room and joined in this conversation,
- ersation then continued as follows: T

then received am outside call and he indicut‘gd

c he would join callier at the Stardust Hotel in a few minutes,

He instructed the caller to contfrue with his checks at the -
st“dn’t. ) . . LA N . ' ) _




r

. LY 93-481 Sub 1

2 ";%beol loca.tod 1n tho Do

N addition
ofﬁ.co conceraing the
\i'-"" “:‘ i,.

1 * !'

92 d i _discreet effort is being made to locate his
res ce in Lal Yogas. Seourity procantions luu boo:g tak-_.g_

to protoct Las ’Vegu lonrce-. P

- v

. LAY
., '..". DALITZ SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

o ; - P -

_ Eﬁm Angqlos ‘has’ turnishod a photograph and backgrggnd‘



3/20/63

Airtel L
5 .‘/ ; — 3 SR ‘//
“‘(g'- L - 11 SAfa . Tan incalas
L ———— AR ELERG W Owe
Las Vegas
o Louiaville JURR
- Y ———

Re Las VYegas airtel 3/1%/63.
Les Angeles furnish BDuresau a sussiry of all ismformation

GRS cmocrsiae heskeroad e sl
P h mavtdiomliaw attétanddan » : _

,:3‘ EEE x_"t olea should furaish

‘ Based on available informatiom, im additiom te that
v

aseseeess. OUisVille furaish aay informatiem which might clarify
-ltlt-uu comocsTaiag his allegoi activities im

as set out in page 7 of referemced airtel.

' “o iavestigation should be conducted which
would alart te tha faet that the Buresu is sware b hie

" been inm, Dasers lu “officials 8 ns Las VYegas.
Los Angeles and mlmrtol to reach Bureas by

3/30/63.

NOTE: Referenced airtel advises af information recejved from highly
¢ondidential source at Desert Inir" Las

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Callchan
Conrad
Del.cach

Evans
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotttr
Tule.

("ﬂ‘fi”"ﬂ- /

I

Holm P

and WELETYPE vt ] ' ~
.




W Similar informatign was rec@ivel
1c KAy 962, comcerning statements made by at-ubif tine

.. 1t appears 18 making up these’
>, . shing certain evidence in order to build up

his reputation ancl obtain additional clients, such as Las Vegas

gambling casino operators.




'62APRL 1963,

EERERAL Cnbhido 0T pu,T LR

U. 3 DorARTMENT ur ouoy e
COMMUNICATIONSQAEQTION ———
MAR 261 ' h Mr. Belmont—
TRLETYP
URGENT 3/25/63 10=-00 PM

10-PIRECTOR, FBI (7
: -,J

FROM SAC, LOS zNGELES 92-143A 1P ) “ oy

z—-' i

MORRIS BARN ALITZ. AP, 00 LAS VEGAS.
REBUAIRTEL MARCH TWENTY LAST.

REQUESTED SUMMARY VWILL BE SUBMITTED MARCH TWENTY SIX NEXT,

DUE TO VOLUME OF MATERIAL INVOLVED IN FILE REVIEW&‘ - 2
o | 2 - _FPé8-7a

END AND ACK o
1-02 AM OK FBI WA RL ':x"loa ‘é&’ 25 07 261883

emp—

TU DISC —
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FBI

Date: 3/22/63

r_—-l-———q__——-.-—-_.__———-

Transmit the following in AIRTEL
(Type in plain text or code)
Vi AIR MAIL
'ﬂ (Priority or Method of Mailing)
/ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (92-3068)
FROM : SAC, LOUISVI (66-914)
SUBJECT: MORRIS BARNEY DALITZ, aka
AR JUNE
- Re lLas Vegas alrtel, 3/12/63, and Bureau airtel,

3/20/63.

Thir office has no record or knowledge of an
investigatior or wi—e tap in eas

Fundoubtedly fabricated this story to
enhance h own position as laa Vegas set forth on page
9 of their airtel.

ﬂe Office 1indlices negative regarding

Q— Bureau RM
1 - Las Vegas RM (Info)

1 - Los Angeles RM (Info)
1l - Loulsville

e

L REC- 18
w__ﬁ? g_x-m

T R
. L)
P
‘I

| B(ABP'd ﬁ/ . Sent Mo 4 :
Special Agert .u Charge :
. : ' v




